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The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:

2018Closing times for ORDINARY  WEEKLY

PROVINCIAL GAZETTE
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28 December 2017, Thursday for the issue of Friday 05 January 2018
05 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 January 2018
12 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 January 2018
19 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 January 2018
26 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 February 2018
02 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 February 2018
09 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 February 2018
16 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 February 2018
23 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 March 2018
02 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 March 2018
09 March ,Friday for the issue of Friday 16 March 2018
15 March, Thursday for the issue of Friday 23 March 2018
23 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 30 March 2018
28 March, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 06 April 2018
06 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 April 2018
13 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 April 2018
20 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 April 2018
25 April, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 04 May 2018
04 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 11 May 2018
11 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 May 2018
18 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 25 May 2018
25 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 June 2018
01 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 June 2018
08 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 15 June 2018
15 June, Thursday for the issue of Friday 22 June 2018
22 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 29 June 2018
29 June ,Friday for the issue of Friday 06 July 2018
06 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 July 2018
13 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 July 2018
20 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 July 2018
27 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 August 2018
02 August, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 10 August 2018
10 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 17 August 2018
17 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 24 August 2018
24 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 31 August 2018
31 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 September 2018
07 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 September 2018
14 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 September 2018
20 September, Thursday for the issue of Friday 28 September 2018
28 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 05 October 2018
05 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 October 2018
12 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 October 2018
19 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 October 2018
26 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 November 2018
02 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 November 2018
09 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 November 2018
16 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 November 2018
23 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 30 November 2018
30 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 December 2018
07 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 December 2018
13 December, Thursday, for the issue of Friday 21 December 2018
19 December, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 28 December 2018

LIMPOPO
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LIST OF TARIFF RATES
FOR PUBLICATION OF NOTICES

COMMENCEMENT: 1 APRIL 2018

NATIONAL AND PROVINCIAL
Notice sizes for National, Provincial & Tender gazettes 1/4, 2/4, 3/4, 4/4 per page. Notices submitted will be charged 
at R1008.80 per full page, pro-rated based on the above categories.

Pricing for National, Provincial - Variable Priced Notices

Notice Type Page Space New Price (R)

Ordinary National, Provincial 1/4 - Quarter Page 252.20

Ordinary National, Provincial 2/4 - Half Page 504.40

Ordinary National, Provincial 3/4 - Three Quarter Page 756.60

Ordinary National, Provincial 4/4 - Full Page 1008.80

EXTRA-ORDINARY
All Extra-ordinary National and Provincial gazette notices are non-standard notices and attract a variable price based 
on the number of pages submitted.
The pricing structure for National and Provincial notices which are submitted as Extra ordinary submissions will 
be charged at R3026.32 per page.
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GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

The Government Printing Works (GPW) has established rules for submitting notices in line with its electronic 
notice processing system, which requires the use of electronic Adobe Forms.  Please ensure that you adhere to 
these guidelines when completing and submitting your notice submission.

Closing Times for ACCepTAnCe of noTiCes

1. The Government Gazette and Government Tender Bulletin are weekly publications that are published on 
Fridays and the closing time for the acceptance of notices is strictly applied according to the scheduled 
time for each gazette.

2. Please refer to the Submission Notice Deadline schedule in the table below. This schedule is also published 
online on the Government Printing works website www.gpwonline.co.za

 All re-submissions will be subject to the standard cut-off times.  
All notices received after the closing time will be rejected.

Government Gazette Type Publication 
Frequency Publication Date Submission Deadline Cancellations  Deadline

National Gazette Weekly Friday Friday 15h00 for next Friday Tuesday, 15h00 - 3 
working days prior to 
publication

Regulation Gazette Weekly Friday Friday 15h00 for next Friday Tuesday, 15h00 - 3 
working days prior to 
publication

Petrol Price Gazette Monthly Tuesday before 1st 
Wednesday of the 
month

One day before publication 1 working day prior to 
publication

Road Carrier Permits Weekly Friday Thursday 15h00 for next 
Friday

3 working days prior to 
publication

Unclaimed Monies (Justice, 
Labour or Lawyers)

January / 
September 2 per 
year

Last Friday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

Parliament (Acts, White 
Paper, Green Paper)

As required Any day of the week None 3 working days prior to 
publication

Manuals Bi- Monthly 2nd and last Thursday 
of the month

One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

State of Budget  
(National Treasury)

Monthly 30th or last Friday of 
the month

One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

Extraordinary Gazettes As required Any day of the week Before 10h00 on publication 
date

Before 10h00 on 
publication date

Legal Gazettes A, B and C Weekly Friday One week before publication Tuesday, 15h00 - 3 
working days prior to 
publication

Tender Bulletin Weekly Friday Friday 15h00 for next Friday Tuesday, 15h00 - 3 
working days prior to 
publication

Gauteng Weekly Wednesday Two weeks before publication 3 days after submission 
deadline

Eastern Cape Weekly Monday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

Northern Cape Weekly Monday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

North West Weekly Tuesday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

KwaZulu-Natal Weekly Thursday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

Limpopo Weekly Friday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

Mpumalanga Weekly Friday One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication
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GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

Government Gazette Type Publication 
Frequency Publication Date Submission Deadline Cancellations  Deadline

Gauteng Liquor License 
Gazette

Monthly Wednesday before 
the First Friday of the 
month

Two weeks before publication 3 working days after 
submission deadline

Northern Cape Liquor 
License Gazette

Monthly First Friday of the  
month

Two weeks before publication 3 working days after 
submission deadline

National Liquor License 
Gazette

Monthly First Friday of the  
month

Two weeks before publication 3 working days after 
submission deadline

Mpumalanga Liquor License 
Gazette

Bi-Monthly Second & Fourth 
Friday

One week before publication 3 working days prior to 
publication

exTrAordinAry gAzeTTes

3. Extraordinary Gazettes can have only one publication date. If multiple publications of an Extraordinary 
Gazette are required, a separate Z95/Z95Prov Adobe Forms for each publication date must be submitted.

noTiCe submission proCess

4. Download the latest Adobe form, for the relevant notice to be placed, from  the Government Printing 
Works website www.gpwonline.co.za. 

5. The Adobe form needs to be completed electronically using Adobe Acrobat / Acrobat Reader. Only 
electronically completed Adobe forms will be accepted. No printed, handwritten and/or scanned  Adobe 
forms will be accepted. 

6. The completed electronic Adobe form has to be submitted via email to submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za. 
The form needs to be submitted in its original electronic Adobe format to enable the system to extract the 
completed information from the form for placement in the publication. 

7. Every notice submitted must be accompanied by an official GPW quotation. This must be obtained from 
the eGazette Contact Centre.

8. Each notice submission should be sent as a single email. The email must contain all documentation 
relating to a particular notice submission. 

8.1. Each of the following documents must be attached to the email as a separate attachment:

8.1.1. An electronically completed Adobe form, specific to the type of notice that is to be placed. 

8.1.1.1. For National Government Gazette or Provincial Gazette notices, the notices must be  
accompanied by an electronic Z95 or Z95Prov Adobe form

8.1.1.2. The notice content (body copy) MUST be a separate attachment.

8.1.2. A copy of the official Government Printing Works quotation you received for your notice. 
(Please see Quotation section below for further details)

8.1.3. A valid and legible Proof of Payment / Purchase Order: Government Printing Works 
account customer must include a copy of their Purchase Order. Non-Government Printing 
Works account customer needs to submit the proof of payment for the notice

8.1.4. Where separate notice content is applicable (Z95, Z95 Prov and TForm 3, it should also 
be attached as a separate attachment. (Please see the Copy Section below, for the 
specifications). 

8.1.5. Any additional notice information if applicable.
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GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

9. The electronic Adobe form will be taken as the primary source for the notice information to be published. 
Instructions that are on the email body or covering letter that contradicts the notice form content will not  be 
considered. The information submitted on the electronic Adobe form will be published as-is. 

10. To avoid duplicated publication of the same notice and double billing, Please submit your notice ONLY 
ONCE.

11. Notices brought to GPW by “walk-in” customers on electronic media can only be submitted in Adobe 
electronic form format. All “walk-in” customers with notices that are not on electronic Adobe forms will be 
routed to the Contact Centre where they will be assisted to complete the forms in the required format. 

12. Should a customer submit a bulk submission of hard copy notices delivered by a messenger on behalf 
of any organisation e.g. newspaper publisher,  the messenger will be referred back to the sender as the 
submission does not adhere to the submission rules.

 
QuoTATions

13. Quotations are valid until the next tariff change.  

13.1. Take note: GPW’s annual tariff increase takes place on 1 April therefore any quotations issued, 
accepted and submitted for publication up to 31 March will keep the old tariff.  For notices to be 
published from 1 April, a quotation must be obtained from GPW with the new tariffs. Where a tariff 
increase is implemented during the year, GPW endeavours to provide customers with 30 days’ notice 
of such changes.

14. Each quotation has a unique number.

15. Form Content notices must be emailed to the eGazette Contact Centre for a quotation. 

15.1. The Adobe form supplied is uploaded by the Contact Centre Agent and the system automatically 
calculates the cost of your notice based on the layout/format of the content supplied. 

15.2. It is critical that these Adobe Forms are completed correctly and adhere to the guidelines as 
stipulated by GPW.

16. APPLICABLE ONLY TO GPW ACCOUNT HOLDERS:

16.1. GPW Account Customers must provide a valid GPW account number to obtain a quotation. 

16.2. Accounts for GPW account customers must be active with sufficient credit to transact with GPW to 
submit notices. 

16.2.1. If you are unsure about or need to resolve the status of your account, please contact the 
GPW Finance Department prior to submitting your notices. (If the account status is not 
resolved prior to submission of your notice, the notice will be failed during the process).

17. APPLICABLE ONLY TO CASH CUSTOMERS:

17.1. Cash customers doing bulk payments must use a single email address in order to use the same 
proof of payment for submitting multiple notices.

18. The responsibility lies with you, the customer, to ensure that the payment made for your notice(s) to be 
published is sufficient to cover the cost of the notice(s).

19. Each quotation will be associated with one proof of payment / purchase order / cash receipt. 

19.1. This means that the quotation number can only be used once to make a payment.
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GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

Copy (sepArATe noTiCe ConTenT doCumenT)

20. Where the copy is part of a separate attachment document for Z95, Z95Prov and TForm03

20.1. Copy of notices must be supplied in a separate document and may not constitute part of 
any covering letter, purchase order, proof of payment or other attached documents.  
 
The content document should contain only one notice. (You may include the different translations of 
the same notice in the same document).

20.2. The notice should be set on an A4 page, with margins and fonts set as follows:   
 
Page size = A4 Portrait with page margins: Top = 40mm, LH/RH = 16mm, Bottom = 40mm;  
Use font size: Arial or Helvetica 10pt with 11pt line spacing;  
 
Page size = A4 Landscape with page margins: Top = 16mm, LH/RH = 40mm, Bottom = 16mm; 
Use font size: Arial or Helvetica 10pt with 11pt line spacing;

 
CAnCellATions

21. Cancellation of notice submissions are accepted by GPW according to the deadlines stated in the table 
above  in point 2. Non-compliance to these deadlines will result in your request being failed. Please pay 
special attention to the different deadlines for each gazette. Please note that any notices cancelled after 
the cancellation deadline will be published and charged at full cost.

22. Requests for cancellation must be sent by the original sender of the notice and must accompanied by the 
relevant notice reference number (N-) in the email body.

 
AmendmenTs To noTiCes

23. With effect from 01 October 2015, GPW will not longer accept amendments to notices. The cancellation 
process will need to be followed according to the deadline and a new notice submitted thereafter for the 
next available publication date.

 
rejeCTions

24. All notices not meeting the submission rules will be rejected to the customer to be corrected and resubmitted. 
Assistance will be available through the Contact Centre should help be required when completing the 
forms. (012-748 6200 or email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za). Reasons for rejections include the following: 

24.1. Incorrectly completed forms and notices submitted in the wrong format, will be rejected. 

24.2. Any notice submissions not on the correct Adobe electronic form, will be rejected.

24.3. Any notice submissions not accompanied by the proof of payment / purchase order  will be rejected 
and the notice will not be processed.

24.4. Any submissions or re-submissions that miss the submission cut-off times will be rejected to the  
customer. The Notice needs to be re-submitted with a new publication date.
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GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

ApprovAl of noTiCes

25. Any notices other than legal notices are subject to the approval of the Government Printer, who may refuse 
acceptance or further publication of any notice. 

26. No amendments will be accepted in respect to separate notice content that was sent with a Z95 or Z95Prov 
notice submissions. The copy of notice in layout format (previously known as proof-out) is only provided 
where requested, for Advertiser to see the notice in final Gazette layout. Should they find that the information 
submitted was incorrect, they should request for a notice cancellation and resubmit the corrected notice, 
subject to standard submission deadlines. The cancellation is also subject to the stages in the publishing 
process, i.e. If cancellation is received when production (printing process) has commenced, then the 
notice cannot be cancelled.

 
governmenT prinTer indemnified AgAinsT liAbiliTy    

27. The Government Printer will assume no liability in respect of— 

27.1. any delay in the publication of a notice or publication of such notice on any date other than that 
stipulated by the advertiser; 

27.2. erroneous classification of a notice, or the placement of such notice in any  section or under any heading  
other than the section or heading stipulated by the advertiser;

27.3.  any editing, revision, omission, typographical errors or errors resulting from faint or indistinct copy.

 
liAbiliTy of AdverTiser

28. Advertisers will be held liable for any compensation and costs arising from any action which may be 
instituted against the Government Printer in consequence of the publication of any notice.

 
CusTomer inQuiries
 Many of our customers request immediate feedback/confirmation of notice placement in the gazette from our 

Contact Centre once they have submitted their notice – While GPW deems it one of their highest priorities and 
responsibilities to provide customers with this requested feedback and the best service at all times, we are only 
able to do so once we have started processing your notice submission. 

 GPW has a 2-working day turnaround time for processing notices received according to the business rules and 
deadline submissions.

 Please keep this in mind when making inquiries about your notice submission at the Contact Centre.

29. Requests for information, quotations and inquiries must be sent to the Contact Centre ONLY. 

30. Requests for Quotations (RFQs) should be received by the Contact Centre at least 2 working days before 
the submission deadline for that specific publication.
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GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS - BUSINESS RULES

pAymenT of CosT

31. The Request for Quotation for placement of the notice should be sent to the Gazette Contact Centre as  
indicated above, prior to submission of notice for advertising.

32. Payment should then be made, or Purchase Order prepared based on the received quotation, prior to  the 
submission of the notice for advertising as these documents i.e. proof of payment or Purchase order will 
be required as part of the notice submission, as indicated earlier. 

33. Every proof of payment must have a valid GPW quotation number as a reference on the proof of payment 
document.

34. Where there is any doubt about the cost of publication of a notice, and in the case of copy, an enquiry, 
accompanied  by  the  relevant  copy,  should be addressed to the Gazette Contact Centre, Government 
Printing Works, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001 email: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za before publication.

35. Overpayment resulting from miscalculation on the part of the advertiser of the cost of publication of a 
notice will not be refunded, unless the advertiser furnishes adequate reasons why such miscalculation 
occurred. In the event of underpayments, the difference will be recovered from the advertiser, and future 
notice(s) will not be published until such time as the full cost of such publication has been duly paid in cash 
or electronic funds transfer into the Government Printing Works banking account.

36. In the event of a notice being cancelled, a refund will be made only if no cost regarding the placing of the 
notice has been incurred by the Government Printing Works.

37. The Government Printing Works reserves the right to levy an additional charge in cases where notices, 
the cost of which has been calculated in accordance with the List of Fixed Tariff Rates, are subsequently 
found to be excessively lengthy or to  contain overmuch or complicated tabulation.

 
proof of publiCATion

38. Copies of any of the Government Gazette or Provincial Gazette can be downloaded from the Government 
Printing Works website www.gpwonline.co.za free of charge, should a proof of publication be required.

39. Printed copies may be ordered from the Publications department at the ruling price. The Government 
Printing Works will assume no liability for any failure to post or for any delay in despatching of such 
Government Gazette(s)

GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS CONTACT INFORMATION

Physical Address: Postal Address: GPW Banking Details:

Government Printing Works Private Bag X85 Bank: ABSA Bosman Street

149 Bosman Street Pretoria Account No.: 405 7114 016

Pretoria 0001 Branch Code: 632-005

For Gazette and Notice submissions: Gazette Submissions: E-mail: submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za

For queries and quotations, contact: Gazette Contact Centre: E-mail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za

Tel: 012-748 6200

Contact person for subscribers: Mrs M. Toka: E-mail: subscriptions@gpw.gov.za

Tel: 012-748-6066 / 6060 / 6058

Fax: 012-323-9574
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General Notices • Algemene Kennisgewings

NOTICE 112 OF 2018 
112	 Thulamela Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law, 2016: Erf 1751 and Erf 1752, Mutale Extension 1		  2957

THULAMELA LAND USE 
SCHEME, 2006 THULAMELA 

AMENDMENT SCHEME NO: 118 
 
NOTICE OF SIMULTANEOUS APPLICATION OF 
REZONING AND CONSOLIDATION IN TERMS OF 
SECTION 62(1) AND 71 OF THULAMELA SPATIAL 
PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT BY-LAW, 
2016 IDP, SDF READ TOGETHER WITH PROVISIONS OF 
SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT ACT 
OF 2013 (ACT 16 OF 2013). 
 
I, Nemakonde Tshilidzi Richard, being the owner of erf 1751 and erf 1752 Mutale 
Extension 1, Limpopo Province; hereby give notice for the application lodged in 
terms of Section 62(1) and 71 of Thulamela Spatial Planning and Land Use 
Management By- Law, 2016 IDP, SDF read together with provisions of Spatial 
Planning and Land Use Management Act of 2013 (Act 16 of 2013) that I have 
applied to Thulamela Local Municipality for the amendment of scheme by 
“Rezoning” and “Consolidation” on the aforesaid property from “Residential 1” to 
“Residential 2” to allow for the development of “Residential Buildings”. 

 
Particulars of the applications will lie for inspection during normal office hours at 
the office of the Manager: Spatial Planning, Thulamela Local Municipality, 

Thohoyandou for the period of 30 days from the 16
th 

October 2018. Objections to 
or representations in respect of the application must be lodged with or made in 
writing to the municipality at the above address   or Thulamela 
Local Municipality, Private Bag X5066, THOHOYANDOU, 0950 within 30 days 
from the date of first publication. Address of the applicant: P.O Box 1346, 
THOHOYANDOU 0950; Cell: 082 951 
7245. 

2-9 
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THULAMELA LAND USE SCHEME, 
2006 THULAMELA AMENDMENT 

SCHEME NO: 118 
 
NDIVHADZO YA KHUMBELO YO TANGANELANAHO YA U 
SHANDUKISA KUSHUMISELE KWA MAVU NA U TANGANYA 
ZWITENTSI HO TEVHEDZWA SECTION 62(1) NA 71 DZA 
THULAMELA SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE 
MANAGEMENT BY-LAW, 2016 IDP, SDF HO KATELWA NA 
NDISEDZO YA SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE 
MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2013 (ACT 16 OF 2013). 

 
Nne Nemakonde Tshilidzi Richard, ane a vha mune wa tshitentsi tsha 1751 na 
1752 zwi re Mutale Extension-1, Limpopo Province; ndi divhadza nga ha khumbelo 
yo itwaho kha Masipala Wapo wa Thulamela ho tevhedzwa Section 62(1) na 71 
dza Thulamela Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law, 2016 IDP, 
SDF ho katelwa na ndisedzo ya Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act 
of 2013 (Act 16 of 2013) ya u shandukisa kushumisele kwa mavu na u tanganyisa 
zwitentsi zwo bulwaho afho ntha ubva kha “Residential 1” u ya kha “Residential 2” 
u itela u tendelwa u fhata “Nndu dza u hirisa”. 

 
Zwidodombedzwa zwa khumbelo iyi zwi do vha zwi tshi khou wanala ofisini ya 
Minigere wa Spatial Planning ha Masipala Wapo wa Thulamela, Thohoyandou nga 
zwifhinga zwa mushumo kha maduvha a 30 u bva duvha la 16 October 2018 u 
itela tsedzuluso. Khanelo na thikhedzo maelana na khumbelo iyi zwi fanela u to 
nwalwa zwa iswa nga tshanda ha masipala kha diresi yo bulwaho afho ntha kana 
zwa rumelwa nga poso kha diresi ya: Private Bag X5066, THOHOYANDOU, 0950 
hu sa a thu fhela maduvha a furaru (30) u bva duvha lo bulwaho afho ntha. Diresi 
ya muiti wa khumbelo: P.O Box 1346, THOHOYANDOU 0950; Cell: 082 951 7245. 

2-9 



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

	 PROVINSIALE KOERANT,  9 NOVEMBER 2018� No. 2957    13

NOTICE 113 OF 2018 
113	 Thulamela (Collins Chabane) Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law, 2016: Portion 2 of the Farm Locatie Van de Knopnezuen 230-LT at Gumbani-Mukhomi Area		  2957

COLLINS CHABANE LAND USE SCHEME, 2018

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REZONING ON PORTION 2 OF THE FARM LOCATIE VAN DE KNOPNEZUEN 230-LT
AT GUMBANI-MUKHOMI AREA IN TERMS OF SECTION 75(1) OF THE THULAMELA (COLLINS CHABANE
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY) SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT BY-LAW, 2016.
We, Vuhlaka Holding 26 (PTY) Ltd, being the owners of Portion 2 of The Farm Locatie Van De Knopnezuen 230-Lt
at Gumbani-Mukhomi Area, hereby give notice for the application lodged in terms of Section 75(1) of The Thulamela
(Collins Chabane) Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law, 2016 that we have applied to Collins
Chabane Local Municipality for the Rezoning on the aforesaid property from “Agriculture” to “Business” to allow for the 
development of a Filling Station and related Shops. Particulars of the applications will lie for inspection during normal
office hours at the office of the Manager, Spatial Planning and Land Use, Collins Chabane Local Municipality, Malamulele
for the period of 30 days from the first day of this publication (15th October 2018). Objections and/or representation in
respect of the application must be lodged with or made in writing to the municipality at the above address or at Collins
Chabane Local Municipality, Private Bag X9271, MALAMULELE, 0982 within 30 days from the date of first publication.
Address of the applicant: P.O Box 2224, MALAMULELE 0982; Cell: 072 726 6146; Email: fosterhlungwani@gmail.com.
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COLLINS CHABANE LAND USE SCHEME, 2018

XITIVISO XA XIKOMBELO XO CINCA MATIRHISELO YA MISAVA YA PORTION 2 OF THE FARM LOCATIE VAN DE
KNOPNEZUEN 230-LT KA GUMBANI-MUKHOMI AREA HI KU LANDZA NAWU WA SECTION 75(1) OF THE
THULAMELA (COLLINS CHABANE) SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT BY-LAW, 2016.
Hina, va Vuhlaka Holding 26 (PTY) Ltd, vanyi va Portion 2 of The Farm Locatie Van De Knopnezuen 230-LT ka
Gumbani-Mukhomi Area, hi tivisa xikombelo lexi endliweke hi ku landza nawu wa Section 75(1) of Thulamela (Collins
Chabane) Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law, 2016 lowu hi endleke xikombelo eka Masipala wa Collins
Chabane xa ku cinca matirhiselo ya ndhawu leyi boxiweke laha henhla ya “Agriculture” leyi yi va ya “Business” ra Filling
Station na mavengele. Swilo swa xikombelo lexi endliweke eka mufambisi wa Doroba ni vufambisi bya masipala, Spatial
Planning and Land Use, Collins Chabane Local Municipality, Malamulele hi masiku yo ringana 30 ku sukela siku ro
sungula ra xitiviso (15th October 2018). Swibumabumelo ni swiletelo swa xikombelo swi fanele ku rhumeriwa eka
masipala eka address leyi landzelaka: Collins Chabane Local Municipality, Private Bag X9271, MALAMULELE, 0982 Ku
nga si hela masiku ya 30 ya ku xitiviso lexi tivisiweke. Address ya mukomberi: P.O Box 2224, MALAMULELE
0982; Cell: 072 726 6146; Email: fosterhlungwani@gmail.com.
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NOTICE 115 OF 2018 
115	 Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law, 2016: Dovheni Village		  2957

COLLINS CHABANE LAND USE SCHEME, 2018 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REZONING IN TERMS OF SECTION 75 OF THE THULAMELA (COLLINS 
CHABANE) SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT BY-LAW, 2016. 
I, Machava Carlos, being the authorized owner of this site at Dovheni Village, hereby give notice for the application lodged 
in terms of Section 75 of The Thulamela (Collins Chabane) Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Bylaw, 2016 that I 
have applied to Collins Chabane Local Municipality for the “Rezoning” on the aforesaid property from “Agriculture” to 
“Business 2” to allow for the development of “Place of Refreshment”. Particulars of the applications will lie for inspection 
during normal office hours at the office of the Manager, Spatial Planning and Land Use, Collins Chabane Local 
Municipality, Malamulele for the period of 30 days from the first day of the notice. Objections and/or comments or 
representation in respect of the application must be lodged with or made in writing to the municipality at the above 
address or at Collins Chabane Local Municipality, Private Bag X9271, MALAMULELE, 0982 within 30 days from the date 
of first publication. Address of the applicant: P.O Box 1346, Thohoyandou 0950; Cell: 072 114 9516, Email:  
carlos.machava@gmail.com
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COLLINS CHABANE LAND USE SCHEME, 2018 

XITIVISO XA XIKOMBELO XO CINCA MATIRHISELO YA MISAVA HI KU LANDZA NAWU WA SECTION 75 OF THE
THULAMELA (COLLINS CHABANE) SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT BY-LAW, 2016.
Mina, Machava Carlos, Nwinyi wa ndhawu eDovheni, ndzi tivisa xikombelo lexi endliweke hi ku landza nawu wa Section 75 
of the Thulamela (Collins Chabane) lowu ndzi endleke xikombelo eka Masipala wa Collins Chabane xa ku cinca matirhelo 
ya misava eka xitirhisiwa lexi boxiweke laha henhla xa “Agriculture” lexi xi va xa “Business 2” ra “Place of Refreshment”.
Swilo swa xikombelo lexi swi ta lawuriwa hi xikombelo lexi endliweke eka mufambisi wa Doroba ni vufambisi bya masipala, 
Spatial Planning and Land Use, Collins Chabane Local Municipality, Malamulele hi masiku yo ringana 30 ku sukela siku ro 
sungula ra xitiviso. Swibumabumelo ni swiletelo swa xikombelo swi fanele ku rhumeriwa eka masipala eka address leyi 
landzelaka: Collins Chabane Local Municipality, Private Bag X9271, Malamulele, 0982. Ku nga si hela masiku ya 30 ya ku 
xitiviso lexi tivisiweke Address ya mukomberi: P.O Box 1346, Thohoyandou 0950; Cell: 072 114 9516, Email:  
carlos.machava@gmail.com
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NOTICE 116 OF 2018 
116	 Polokwane Municipal Planning By-law, 2017: Portion 1 of Erf 632, Pietersburg Township		  2957

POLOKWANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
NOTICE OF A REZONING APPLICATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 61 OF THE POLOKWANE MUNICPAL PLANNING BY-LAW, 2017 
 
I Masindi Eric of Munzhe Planning and Development Consultants being the authorized agent of the owner of Portion 1 of Erf 632 
Pietersburg Township as set out in title deed hereby give notice in terms of section 95(1)(a) of the Polokwane Municipal Planning 
By-law, 2017, that we have applied to Polokwane Municipality for the amendment of the applicable Land Use Scheme/or Town 
planning Scheme, by the rezoning in terms of section 61 of the of the Polokwane Municipal Planning By-law, 2017, of the property 
as described above.  
The property is situated at: Cnr Voortreker and Thabo Mbeki Street Polokwane CBD. The rezoning is from “Residential 3”to “Public 
Garage” with clause 34 for a Car wash amendment scheme 88. The intention of the applicant in this matter is to: develop a Filing 
station, convenient shop and a Car wash. 
Full particulars and plans may be inspected during normal office hours at the Municipal offices as set out below, for a period of 
28 days from the date of first publication of the notice in the newspaper. 
Any objections and/or comments, including the grounds for such objections and/or comments with full contact details, without 
which the Municipality cannot correspond with the person or body submitting the objections and/or comments, shall be lodged 
with, or made in writing to: Manager: City Planning and Property Management, PO Box 111, Polokwane, 0700 from the 18 
October 2018 (the first date of the publication of the notice set out in section 95(1)(a) of the By-law referred to above), until the 
14 November 2018. 
Address of Municipal offices: at Cnr Landros Mare and Bodenstein Street, Polokwane, 0700. Address of applicant: Office No 3, 
Mulovhedzi Building Opposite Shell Garage Thohoyandou, Limpopo, 0950; cell: 0766080000, Email: 
munzhe.planners@gmail.com. 
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KENNISGEWING 116 VAN 2018 
116	 Polokwane Municipal Planning By-Law, 2017: Gedeelte 1 van Erf 632, Pietersburg		  2957

 

POLOKWANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY  
KENNISGEWING VAN ‘N AANSOEK INGEVOLGE IN TERME VAN ARTIKEL 95(1) (A) VAN DIE POLOKWANE MUNICIPAL PLANNING 
BY-LAW, 2017 
 
Ek Masindi Eric van Munzhe Planning and Development Consultants synde die gemagtigde agent van gedeelte 1 van Erf 632 
Pietersburg soos stel uit in gee hiermee ingevolge artikel 95(1) (a) van die Polokwane Municipal Planning By-Law, 2017, dat ons 
het toepas by die Polokwane Munisipaliteit aansoek gedoen het om die wysiging van die dorpsbeplanningskema bekend as die 
Polokwane / Perskebult Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2016 deur die hersonering van gedeelte 1 van Erf 632 Pietersburg vanaf 
“Residensieel 3” na “Publiek Motorhuis”.  
Die eiendom is gelee by: Hoek Voortreker en Thabo Mbeki Straat Polokwane sentrale. De hersonering is van “Residensieel 3” om 
“Publiek Motorhuis” met clousule 34 vir ‘n voertuig wash wysig skema 88. Die bedoeling van de aansoeker in hierdie saak is om: 
ontwikkel ‘n vulsel stasie, gerieflik winkel, voertuig wash. Volle basonderhede en planne mag wees geinspekteer tydens normaal 
kantoor ure by die munisipaliteit kantore as stel uit onder vir ‘n tydperk van dae van eerste publikasie van die kennisgewing. In 
die koerant. Enige besware en/of kommentaar, insluitend die gronde vir soos besware en/of kommentaar met volle kontak 
besonderhede, sonder watter die Munisipaliteit kan nie ooreenstem met die persoon of liggaam indiening die besware en/of 
kommentaar, sal wees ingedien met, of gemaak in skryf om:  Manager: City Planning and Property Management, PO Box 111, 
Polokwane, 0700 van die 18 Oktober 2018 (die eerste datum van die publikasie van die kennisgewing stel uit in artkel 95(1)(1)(a) 
van die By-Law verwys om bo), totdat die 14 November 2018.  
Adres van die Munisipaliteit kantore: by Hoek Landros Mare and Bodenstein Straat, Polokwane, 0700. Adres van aansoeker: 
Kantoor 3, Mulovhedzi Building Opposite Shell Garage Thohoyandou, Limpopo, 0950; cell: 0766088000, Email: 
munzhe.planners@gmail.com.   de Ag 
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Proclamation • Proklamasie

PROCLAMATION 38 OF 2018 
38	 Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act (16/2013): Erf 150, Groblersdal Extension 1		  2957

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
PROCLAMATION      OF 2018 

 
PROCLAMATION NO. 29 OF 2018 AS APPEAR IN THE PROVINCIAL GAZETTE 

NO. 2944 DATED 21 SEPTEMBER 2018 IS HEREWITH WITHDRAWN 
AND REPLACE BY THE FOLLOWING 

 
ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF THE  REMOVAL OF RESTRICTIVE CONDITIONS OF 
TITLE IN TERMS OF SECTION 63(1) OF THE ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY SPLUM BY-LAW, 2016 READ WITH SECTION 41(2) (e) OF THE 
SPATIAL PLANNING AND LAND USE MANAGEMENT ACT, 2013 (ACT 16 OF 
2013) 
 

ERF 150, GROBLERSDAL EXTENSION 1 
 
The Local Municipality of Elias Motsoaledi declares hereby that:- 
 
In terms of Section 41(2)(e) of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act 
16 of 2013), and Section 63 (1) of the Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality SPLUM By-Law, 
2016 has approved the removal of : 
 
Conditions A, (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j),(k), (l), (m), (n) as contained in Title Deed No. 
T126529/2006 being the Title Deed of Erf 150, Groblersdal  Extension 1.  
 
This removal will come into effect on the date of publication of this notice. 
 
 
 
MRS R M MAREDI 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
         Date: 29/10/2018 
  
    
Municipal Offices 
2 Grobler Avenue     
P O Box 48 
GROBLERSDAL 
0470 
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Provincial Notices • Provinsiale Kennisgewings

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 171 OF 2018 
171	 Polokwane Municipal Planning By-law, 2017: Portion 2 (a portion of Portion 1) of Erf/Erven 731, Pietersburg Ext 11		  2957

NOTICE	OF	A	REZONING	APPLICATION	INTERMS	OF	SECTION	61	OF	THE	POLOKWANE	MUNICIPAL	
PLANNING	BY-LAW,	2017	(AMENDMEND	SCHEME	N0:	60)	

We,	Tshiongolwe	Development	Planning	Consultants	being	the	applicant	of	property(ties)	Portion	2	
(A	Portion	of	Portion	1)	of	erf/erven		731,	Pietersburg	Ext	11	hereby	give	notice	in	terms	of	section	
95	(1)(a)	of	the	Polokwane	Municipal	Planning	By-law,	2017,	that	I/	we	have	applied	to	Polokwane	
Municipality	 for	 the	 amendment	 scheme	 number	 60	 of	 Polokwane	 Perskebult	 Town	 Planning	
Scheme,	2016	by	the	rezoning	in	terms	of	section	61	of	the	Polokwane	Municipality	Planning	By-law,	
2017,	of	the	property	(ies)	as	described	above.	The	property	(ies)	is/are	situated	at:	731	Pietersburg	
Extension	11,	Compensate	Street.	The	Rezoning	is	from	Residential	1	to	“Special”	Medical	Consulting	
Room.		

Any	 objection(s)	 and/	 or	 comments(s),	 including	 the	 grounds	 for	 such	 objection(s)	 and/	 or	
comment(s)	 with	 full	 contact	 details,	 without	 which	 the	 Municipality	 cannot	 correspond	 with	 the	
person	 or	 body	 submitting	 the	 objection(s)	 and/	 or	 comment(s),	 shall	 be	 lodged	 with,	 or	 made	 in	
writing	to:	Manager:	City	Planning	and	Property	Management,	PO	Box	111,	Polokwane,	0700	from	
09	November	2018	to	07	December	2018.		

Full	 particulars	 and	 plans	 (if	 any)	 may	 be	 inspected	 during	 normal	 office	 hours	 at	 the	 Municipal	
offices	as	set	above,	 for	a	period	of	28	days	 from	the	date	of	 first	publication	of	 the	notice	 in	 the	
Provincial	Gazette	and		Observer	Newspaper.		

Enquiries	on	the	application	should	be	directed	to	the	Director	of	Planning	Civic	Centre,	Corner	
Landros	Mare	and	Bodenstein	Street,	Polokwane,	0700,	PO	Box	111,	POLOKWANE,	0700	or	Mr.	T.J.	
Madima	(082	463	3495)	Development	Planning	Consultants,	7B	Bodenstein	Street,	Polokwane,	0700,	
Email:	ttshiongolwe@yahoo.com		

9–16	
_____________________________________________	

	
NDIVHADZO	 YA	 KHUMBELO	 INE	 YA	 KHOU	 ITIWA	 HU	 TSHI	 TEVHELWA	 TSHITENWA	 61	 TSHA	
POLOKWANE	MUNICPAL	PLANNING	BY-LAWS,	2017	YA	U	SHANDUKISA	TSHITENSI	NGA	TSHIKIMU	
N0:	60	

Rine	 vha	 Tshiongolwe	 Development	 Planning	 Consultants	 vhane	 vha	 vha	 zhendedzi	 lo	 nangiwaho	
nga	 vhane	 vha	 tshitensi	 tsho	 buliwaho	 afho	 ntha	 ri	 tshi	 tevhedza	 tshitenwa	 61	 tsha	 Polokwane	
Municipality	 By-Laws	 2017	 ri	 khou	 fha	 ndivhadzo	 hu	 tshi	 tevhedzwa	 thodea	 dza	 Tshikimu	 tsha	
Vhupulani	tsha	Polokwane/	Perskebuilt	tsha	2016	hu	tshi	vhaliwa	na	Mulayo	wa	Spatial	Planning	and	
Land	 Use	 Management	 By-Laws	 2017	 uri	 hu	 kone	 u	 shandukiswa	 itsho	 tshitensi	 u	 bva	 kha	
“Zwavhudzulo	1’’	u	ya	kha	“Zwa	nndu	ya	dokotela	yah	o	potiela	vhalwadze	”.		

Khanedzo	dza	khumbelo	iyi	dzi	nga	itwa	nga	uto	nwala	dza	livhiswa	kha	davhi	lo	buliwaho	afho	ntha	
111.	Polokwane.	0700.	Khanedzo	idzi	dzi	fanelwa	u	itiwa	hu	saathu	u	fhela	maduvha	a	28	u	
thoma	nga	dzi	09	Lara		 2018	u	swikela	nga	dzi	07		Nyendavhusiku	2018.		
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Dzipulane	na	zwidodombedzwa	zwi	nga	tolwa	ofisini	ya	Vhulanguli	ha	zwa	Vhupulani	na	Mveledziso	
diresini	 i	 tevhelaho	 Corner	 Landros	 Mare	 and	 Bodenstein,	 Polokwane	 Municipality.	 Dzipulane	 na	
zwidodombedzwa	zwa	hone	zwi	do	vha	zwo	andadziwa	lwa	maduvha	a	sa	fhiri	28	ubva	nga	dzi	09	
Lara		2018	u	swikela	nga	dzi		07	Nyendavhusiku	2018.		

Mbudziso	dzi	nga	livhiswa	kha	Civic	Centre,	Corner	Landros	Mare	and	Bodenstein	Street,	Polokwane,	
0700,	 PO	 Box	 111,	 POLOKWANE,	 0700	 kana	 Mr.	 Madima	 T.J.	 (082	463	 3495),Tshiongolwe	
Development	 Planning	 Consultants,	 7B	 Bodenstein	 Street,	 Polokwane,	 0700,	 Email:	
ttshiongolwe@yahoo.com		
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PROVINCIAL NOTICE 172 OF 2018 
172	 Polokwane Local Municipality: Notice of application for a site for a Shopping Mall, Filling Station, Student Accommodation and a Hotel at Viking Village on the Farm Kleinfontein 1006 LS, within Polokwane Local Municipaity of Capricorn District		  2957

NOTICE OF AN APPLICATION FOR A SITE FOR A  SHOPPING MALL,FILLING STATION, 
STUDENT ACCOMMODATION ,AND HOTEL AT VIKING  VILLAGE SITUATED ON THE FARM 
KLEINFONTEIN 1006 LS, WITHIN POLOKWANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OF CAPRICORN 
DISTRICT. 

We, Tshiongolwe Development Planning Consultants, being the authorised agent of the owner of the 
property Dr J Makwela, hereby give notice in terms of Proclamation R188 of 1969, that we have 
applied to the Polokwane Local Municipality for  a Shopping Mall, Filling Station, Student 
Accommodation and a Hotel at Viking Village on the Farm Kleinfontein 1006 ls in Polokwane 
Municipality. 

Particulars of the application will lie for 28 days for inspection during normal office hours at the office 
of the Senior Manager Planning and Development, Polokwane Local Municipality Civic Center, 
Corner Landros Mare and Bodenstein Street  Polokwane from 09 November 2018 to 07 December 
2018.  

Objections or representations in respect of the application must be lodged with or made to the Senior 
Manager of Planning at the above address or at Tshiongolwe Development Planning Consultants, 7B 
Bodenstein Street, and Polokwane 0700 within a period of 28 days from 09 November 2018 to 07 
December  2018. 

Enquiries on the application should be directed to The Senior Manager Planning and Development, 
Polokwane Local Municipality Civic Center, Corner Landros Mare and Bodenstein Street  Polokwane 
or Mr. T.J. Madima (082 463 3495) or in a written form to Tshiongolwe Development Planning 
Consultants, 7B Bodenstein Street, Polokwane, 0700, Email: ttshiongolwe@yahoo.com  

9–16 
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TSEBISHO YA KGOPELO YA SETSHA SA GO AGA LEBENKELE KGOPARARA, LEFELO LA 
GO TSHELA MAKHURA A DIFATANAGA, MADULO A BAITHUTI LE HOTELE MOTSENG WA 
VIKING POLASENG YA KLEINFONTEIN 1006 LS KA FASE GA MMASEPALA WA  
POLOKWANE. 

Rena ba Tshiongolwe Development Planning Consultants, re le baemedi bao ba kgethilwego 
semolao ke mong wa lefelo le Ngaka J. P Makwela, re fa tsibisho  go latelwa molawana wa R188 wa 
1969 gore re dirile kgopelo go Mmasepala wa Polokwane ya go aga Lebenkele kgoparara, lefelo la 
go tshela Makhura a Difatanaga, Madulo a Baithuti le Hotele motseng wa Viking Polaseng ya 
Kleinfontein 1006 LS ka fase ga Mmasepala wa  Polokwane. 

Ditokomane tsa kgopelo ye di ka humanwa le go lekolwa ka nako ya moshomo dikantorong tsa 
Mosipidishi wa tsa bopolane, Mmmasepaleng wa Polokwane , Corner Landros Mare.Kgopelo ye e tla 
dula dikantorong  go fihlela matsatsi a 28  go thoma ka di 09 Dibatsela 2018 gofihla ka di 07 Manthole 
2018. 

Ditletlebo le dingongorego tsa kgopelo ye di ka dirwa ka mokgwa wa go ngwalwa tsa  lebishwa go 
aterese ye elego ka godimo goba No 7B Bodenstrein Street Polokwane, 0700 go se gwa fela matsatsi 
a 28 go thoma ka di 09 Dibatsela 2018 gofihla ka di 07 Manthole 2018. 

  

 

Diputsisho mabapi le kgopelo ye dika libishwa go Senior Manager Planning and Development, 
Polokwane Local Municipality Civic Center, Corner Landros Mare and Bodenstein Street  Polokwane 
goba Mr. T.J. Madima (082 463 3495) ka go ngwalela go Tshiongolwe Development Planning 
Consultants, 7B Bodenstein Street, Polokwane, 0700, Email: ttshiongolwe@yahoo.com  
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LIMPOPO
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

DEPARTMENT OF

CO- OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE,
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS & TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 25(4) OF THE LOCAL
GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998 (ACT 117 OF

1998)

BY- ELECTIONS IN WARD 10 OF MOGALAKWENA LOCAL
MUNICIPALITY

I, AJD Ndou, Member of the Executive Council responsible for Co-
Operative Governance, Human Settlements & Traditional Affairs in

Limpopo Province, by the powers vested in me in terms of section 25(4)

of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act 117 of

1998), do hereby call for by- elections in ward 10 of Mogalakwena Local

Municipality. I hereby set the date for the by- elections to be the

12th December 2018.

A I N , c (MPL)
MÉC-F4 CO- OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS: LIMPOPO PROVINCE

20 Rabe Street, POLOKWANE, 0700, Private Bag X9485, POLOKWANE, 0700
Tel: (015) 284 5000, Fax (015) 293 1520, Website: www.coghsta.Iimpopo.gov.za

Southern A#ric /°sir
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LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE BY THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

OPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 6 OF 2005) 

hupu Sta ley Mathabatha hereby recognise the persons below as headmen or headwomen in 

s of secti n 12(1)(b)(i) of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act 

. 
6 of 2005 

: 

N M IDENTITY 
NUMBER 

VILLAGE TRADITIONAL 
COUNCIL 

EFFECT- 
IVE DATE 

. 

Kga ne John Shai 5703025934088 Shokori Ba-Shayi-Ditlou 2018/03/07 

. 

A e gokotlela 
Ma ha 

6204255443089 Paledi Bakgaga-Ba- 
Mothapo 

2017/07/31 

h i Cliff Vukeya 7105165679085 Makhasa Khomanani 2018/07/03 

. 

d vhelafhi Victor 
eg ngwatini 

7302027226086 Gwangwatini Thengwe 2018/06/11 

5. A' Winston 
T dzungwane 

7302175797086 Tshitanzhe Thengwe 2018/07/03 

6. Piet Ledwaba 7608015690087 Glenroy Mashashane 2017/07/31 
7. s 

malekana 

p kadimeng 

7312195641081 Klipvel Batau-Ba- 
Seloana 

2018/03/07 

8 r Madua 7712145760081 Slanger Mulima 2018/06/11 
9. Stanley 

o medi 
7901195490083 Bontfontein Phooko 2018/06/11 

1 
. 

p 8406015932081 Mamatlepa Modjadji 2018/06/11 

1 
. 

g g 

8708155517089 Maribishing No2 Mothiba 2018/03/07 

g 

8007310442089 Petanenge Nkuna 2018/06/11 

. 

g 

5506061094083 Msiphani Valoyi 2018/07/03 
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NAAM TRADIS ION ELE 
RAAD 

1 K ashane John Shai 5703025934088 Shokori Ba-Sha i-Ditlou 2018/03/07 

3. Rhúlani Cliff Vuke a 7105165679085 2018/07/03 
4. Gwangwatini 2018/06/11 

5 Tshitanzhe Thengwe 2018/07/03 

6. 7608015690087 Glenro 2017/07/31 

7901195490083 Phooko 

Chris Mamatle a 8406015932081 Mod'al'i 2018/06/11 
2018/03/07 

Nkuna 

13. 5506061094083 

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING DEUR DIE PREMIER VAN LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTITUSIES WET, 2005 (WET NOM. 6 VAN 
2005) 

Ek, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha erken hiermee die persone hieronder as hoofmanne of 

hoodvrouens in terme van deel 12(1)(b)(i) van die Limpopo Tradisionele Leierskap en Institusies 

Wet, 2005 (Wet Nom. 6 van 2005): 

NO IDENTITEITS DORPIE EFFEKT - 
M NOMMER IEWE 

DATUM 

2, Abel Kgokotlela 
Mawasha 

6204255443089 Paledi Bakgaga-Ba- 
Moths o 

2017/07/31 

Makhasa Khomanani 
Ndishavhelafhi Victor 7302027226086 Thengwe 

Ne wan watini 
Ailwei Winston 7302175797086 

Tshisudzun wane 
Lesiba Piet Ledwaba Mashashane 

7. Charles 7312195641081 Klipvel Batau-Ba- 2018/03/07 
Morwamalekana Seloana 

Ou a Nkadimen 
8. Arnold Madua 7712145760081 Slan er Mulima 2018/06/11 
9 Lerato Stanley Bontfontein 2018/06/11 

Moseamedu 
10 Mamatie a 
11 Mmatseleng Peter 8708155517089 Maribishing No2 Mothiba 

N oashen 
12 Dikeledi Maggie 8007310442089 Petanenge 2018/06/11 

Tho we 
Daisy Hlamalana Msiphani Valoyi 2018/07/03 

N omana 
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1. K ashane John Shai 5703025934088 Shokori 2018/03/07 
2. 2017/07/31 

7105165679085 Makhasa 2018/07/03 
4 

5 Tshitanzhe Thengwe 

6. 7608015690087 Mashashane 2017/07/31 
7312195641081 Klipvel 

7712145760081 2018/06/11 
Bontfontein Phooko 

8406015932081 Mamatle a Mod'ad'i 
8708155517089 Mothiba 

Petanenge Nkuna 2018/06/11 

5506061094083 

(i) 

TAOLO YA PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA TONAKGOLO 

TSEBISO KA TONAKGOLO YA LIMPOPO 

MOLAD WA 2005 WA BOETAPELE BJA SETS() LE DIHLONGWA TSA LIMPOPO, 
(MOLAO WA BO- 6 WA 2005) 

Nna, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha mo, ke tsebii;a batho ba ka mo fase bjalo ka dintona go 

ya ka karolo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya Molao wa 2005, wa Boetapele bja Setto le dihlongwa tta 
Limpopo (Molao wa bo-6 wa 2005): 

NO LEINA NOMORO YA MOTSE KGORO LET AT 1K 
MO BOITSEBISO GWED1 LA 
RO GO THOMA 

GO SOMA 
Ba-Sha i-Ditlou 

Abel Kgokotlela 6204255443089 Paledi Bakgaga-Ba- 
Mawasha Motha o 

3. Rhulani Cliff Vuke a Khomanani 
Ndishavhelafhi Victor 7302027226086 Gwangwatini Thengwe 2018/06/11 

Ne wan watini 
Ailwei Winston 7302175797086 2018/07/03 

Tshisudzun wane 
Lesiba Piet Ledwaba Glenro 

7. Charles Batau-Ba- 2018/03/07 
Morwamalekana Seloana 

Ou a Nkadimen 
Sian er Mulima 

Lerato Stanley 7901195490083 2018/06/11 
Moseamedi 

10 Chris Mamatle a 2018/06/11 
11 Mmatseleng Peter Maribishing Not 2018/03/07 

N oashen 
Dikeledi Maggie 8007310442089 

Th we 
Daisy Hlama ana Msiphani Valoyi 2018/07/03 

N omana 

E NGWADILWE KA LETSATSIKGWEDI LA 1 12018 GO LA POLOKWANE 

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

22    No. 2957	 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE,  9 NOVEMBER 2018



NO INOMBORO 
KAMAZISI 

INDAWO 

1. 5703025934088 Shokori 2018/03/07 

3. 7105165679085 Makhasa Khomanani 
7302027226086 Gwangwatini 

5. Tshitanzhe Thengwe 

7608015690087 Glenró Mashashane 2017/07/31 
7 Batau-Ba- 2018/03/07 

Seloana 

8. Slan er 
2018/06/11 

10 8406015932081 Mod'ad'i 2018/06/11 
11. Maribishing No2 

Petanenge 2018/06/11 

2018/07/03 

UKUPHATHWA KWESIFUNDA SELIMPOPO 

1-OFISI KANDUNAKULU 

ISAZISO NGONDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

UBURHOLI BENDABUKO BELIMPOPO NOMTHETHO WEMINYANGO, WE-2005 
(UMTHETHO WE-6 WE-2005) 

Mina, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ngithanda ukumemezela amagama wabantu abalandelako 

njengabarholi bendabuko nofana abarholikazi bendabuko ngokwesigaba 12(1)(b)(i) somThetho 

wemiNyango nobuRholi beNdabuko beLimpopo, wee-2005 (UmThetho we-6 wee-2005): 

IGAMA 

K ashane John Shai 

UMKHANDLU 
WESINTU 

Ba-Sha i-Ditlou 

ILANGA 
LOKUSUN 

GULA 

2. Abel Kgokotlela 6204255443089 Paledi Bakgaga-Ba- 2017/07/31 
Mawasha Motha o 

Rhulani Cliff Vuke a 2018/07/03 
4. Ndishavhelafhi Victor Thengwe 2018/06/11 

Ne wan watini 
Ailwei Winston 7302175797086 2018/07/03 

Tshisudzun wane 
6. Lesiba Piet Ledwaba 

Charles 7312195641081 Klipvel 
Morwamalekana 

Ou a Nkadimen 
Arnold Madua 7712145760081 Mulima 2018/06/11 

9 Lerato Stanley 7901195490083 Bontfontein Phooko 
Moseamedi 

Chris Mamatle a Mamatle a 
Mmatseleng Peter 8708155517089 Mothiba 2018/03/07 

N oashen 
12 Dikeled Maggie 8007310442089 Nkuna 

Tho we 
13 Daisy Hlamalana 5506061094083 Ms phan Valoyi 

N emana 
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MUGANGA 

K ashane John Shai Shokori 
Paledi 

HUVO YA 
NDHAVUKO 

Ba-Sha i-Ditlóu 2018/03/07 

Rhúlani Cliff Vuke a 7105165679085 
7302027226086 

Makhasa 
Gwangwatini 

2018/07/03 

7302175797086 Thengwe 

7608015690087 Glenro 2017/07/31 
2018/03/07 

Arnold Madua 7712145760081 

8406015932081 
8708155517089 

Mulima 2018/06/11 
Phooko 

Modjadji 2018/06/11 
Mothiba 2018/03/07 

8007310442089 Petanenge Nkuna 2018/06/11 

5506061094083 Msiphani Valoyi 2018/07/03 

MAFAMBISELO YA XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI YA HOLOBYENKULU 

XITIVISO HI HOLOBYENKULU 

NAWU WA VURHANGERI BYA NDHAVUKO NA MIHLANGANO YA LIMPOPO, 2005 (NAWU 
WA 6 WA 2005) 

Mina, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndzi laha ku tekela enhlokweni vanhu lava landzelaka laha 

hansi tanihi tindhuna ta xinuna na tindhuna ta xisati ku ya hi xiyenge xa 12(1)(b)(i) xa Nawu wa 

Vurhangeri bya Ndhavuko na Mihlangano ya L mpopo, 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 2005): 

NOMBORO 
PASI 

5703025934088 

YA S1KU RO 
SUNGULA 

2 Abel Kgokotlela 6204255443089 Bakgaga-Ba- 2017/07/31 
Mawasha Motha o 

Khomanani 
Ndishavhelafhi Victor Thengwe 2018/06/11 

Ne wan watini 
Ailwei Winston Tshitanzhe 2018/07/03 

Tshisudzun wane 
Lesiba Piet Ledwaba Mashashane 

7 Charles 7312195641081 Klipvel Batau-Ba- 
Morwamalekana Seloana 

Ou a Nkadimen 

9 Lerato Stan ey 7901195490083 2018/06/11 
Moseamedi 

Chris Mamatle a 
Mmatseleng Peter Maribishing No2 

N oashen 
Dikeledi Maggie 

Tho we 
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MUVHUNDU KHORO YA 
.SIALALA 

1. K ashane John Shai 5703025934088 Shokori Ba-Sha i-Ditlou 2018/03/07 
Paledi Bakgaga-Ba- 2017/07/31 

Motha o 
2018/07/03 

4. 7302027226086 Gwangwatmt Thengwe 2018/06/11 

7302175797086 Thengwe 2018/07/03 

6. 7608015690087 

7712145760081 Slan er Mulima 2018/06/11 
9 7901195490083 Bontfontein Phooko 2018/06/11 

10 Chris Mamatle a Mamatle a Mod ad i 

8708155517089 Mothiba 2018/03/07 

8007310442089 Nkuna 2018/06/11 

5506061094083 2018/07/03 

NO DZ1NA NOMBORO 
VHUNE 

YA DATUMU 
YA U 

THOMA 

2 Abel Kgokotlela 6204255443089 
Mawasha 

3. Rhulani Cliff Vuke a 7105165679085 Makhasa Khomanani 
Ndishavhelafhi Victor 

Ne wan watini 
5 Ailwei Winston Tshitanzhe 

Tshisudzun wane 
Lesiba Piet Ledwaba Glenro Mashashane 2017/07/31 

7 Charles 7312195641081 Klipvel Batau -Ba- 2018/03/07 
Morwamalekana Seloana 

Ou a Nkadimen 
8 Arnold Madua 

Lerato Stanley 
Moseamedi 

8406015932081 2018/06/11 
11 Mmatseleng Peter Maribishing No2 

N oashen 
12 Dikeledi Maggie Petanenge 

Tho we 
13 Daisy Hlamalana Msiphani Valoyi 

N omana 

NDAULO YA VUNDU IeA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA MULANGAVUNDU 

NpIVHADZO NGA MULANGAVUNDU WA LIMPOPO 

MULAYO WA VHARANGAPHANQA VHA SIALALA NA ZWIIMISWA ZWA LIMPOPO, 2005 
MULAYO WA NOMBORO 6 WA 2005): 

Noe Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndi khou- 

(i) Oivhadza vhathu vha tevhelaho sa magota u ya nga khethekanyo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya 

VharangaphanKla vha Sialala na Zwiimiswa zwo Limpopo, 2005 (Mulayo wa Nomboro 6 wa 

2005): 
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LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE BY THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO.6 OF 2005) 

Chupu Stanley Mathabatha hereby- 
i) recognise the persons below as Senior Traditional Leaders in terms of section 12(1)(b)(i) 

of the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act 2005 (Act No. 6 of 2005): 

NAME 

1. 

IDENTITY 
NUMBER 

7201295421082 Shongoane 

2 Thobejane Mogaramedi Kamogelo 8908146198086 Mafefe 

Seloane Makgope Mofenyi 

4. Mamabolo N koshilo Second 8210045915086 

Batau -Ba- 
Seloana 

Mamabolo 
(Mankweng 

Re ion 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

20/09/2018 

(ii) recognise the persons below as headmen or headwomen in terms of section 12(1)(b)(i) of 
the Limpopo Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No. 6 of 2005): 

N 
O 

NAM E 

Bopape Sekwati 
Priscilla 

2 Phahlamohlaka Maoto 
William 

3. Mphahlele 
Mo ala'ane Tin E hr 

Mankwana Makgapi 
Jan 

Mojela Phuti 
Lawrence 
Kgopana Vhulahani 
Prescilla 

Makhuvha Thiambiwi 
Eric 

8. Lekalakala 
Matsobane Stanford 

Makwala Mohale Elvis 
Dumazi Judas 

Mikhacani 
Selala Mohlabane 
Simon 
Monye Mpshe 

Lazarus 

IDENTITY 
NUMBER 

5801021025081 

4909245542087 

5511105329081 

4210155314082 

6704055433081 

6707075180087 

6601075271089 

5210315437087 

4702225231080 

6812115531081 

VILLAGE 

Lobethal 

Dithabaneng A 

Mogorwane 

Segole No 1 

Zeekoie at 
Makushu 

Hamakhuva 

Lekalakala A 

Mabosana 
Dumazi 

Kanaan 

TRADITIONAL 
COUNCIL 

Byatladi 

Phaahla 

Mphahlele 

Bakone 

Mphephu 

Lekalakala 

Mod'ad'i 
Shiviti 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

A
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; 13 

14 3007215201080 Roodepoort 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

15 5206075232080 Ga- Moraba 20/09/2018 

_ Mor enzon 
16 4801135576087 20/09/2018 

17 6002025452087 Riverside Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 
1Er 8711165732086 Muswane 20/09/2018 

19 Mabila Zwovhonala Matatani Tshikunda- 20/09/2018 
malema 

Moretsele Mohube 6904035987087 Ga Moretsele 20/09/2018 
Enos 

Thokoane Jan Mab'lo Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 

Moraba Motentasoane Marota- 
E hraim Mohlaletse 

Moloto Sekape Sehunyane Marota- 
Meyers Mohlaletse 

Selala Phafana John 
Chabalala Master Mulamula 

9307215580085 

DATED AT POLOKWANE THIS 20TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2018 
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O 
M 

5801021025081 Byatladi 

2 4909245542087 Lobethal Phaahla 20/09/2018 

Mphahlele 20/09/2018 

5. 6704055433081 20/09/2018 

6 7005240301087 Makushu Mphephu 20/09/2018 

7 

8 Lekalakala 

9. 6002105391080 Mabosana Mod adt 
10 5210315437087 Dumazi Shiviti 20/09/2018 

O 
M 

IDENTITEITS 
NOMMER 

EFFEKTIEWE 
DATUM 

7201295421082 

2. Thobejane Mogaramedi 8908146198086 Mafefe 
Kam ogelo 

3 8909086252081 Batau-Ba- 20/09/2018 
Seloana 

4 8210045915086 5/01/2018 

EK 

(i) 

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING DEUR DIE PREMIER VAN LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTITIJSIES WET, 2005 (WET NOM. 6 VAN 
2005) 

Chupu Stanley Mathabatha erken hiermee --- 
die persone hieronder gelys as Senior Trad s onele Leiers n terme van deel 12(1)(b)(i) van 
die L mpopo Tradisionele Leierskap en lnstitus es Wet 2005 (Wet Nom. 6 van 2005): 

NAAM 

1 Shongoane Ranare Joseph 

Seloane Makgope Mofenyi 

Mamabo o N'koshilo Second 

TRADISIONELE 
RAAD 

Shongoane 20/09/2018 

Mamabolo 
(Mankweng 

Re ion 

20/09/2018 

(ii) die persone hieronder gelys as hoofmanne of hoofvrouens in terme van deel 12(1)(b)(i) 

van die L mpopo Tradis onele Leierskap en Inst tusses Wet 2005 (Wet Nom 6 van 2005) 

NAAM IDENTITEITS DORPIE TRADISION- EFFEKTIEWE 
NOMMER ELE RAAD DATUM 

1 Bopape Sekwati Kgokong 20/09/2018 
Priscilla 

Phahlamohlaka Maoto 
William 

3 Mphahlele 5511105329081 Dithabaneng A 
Mo ala ane Tin E hr 

4 Mankwana Makgapi 4210155314082 Mogorwane Pedi- Mamone 20/09/2018 
Jan 

Mojela Phuti Segole No 1 Bakone 
Lawrence Zeekoie at 
Kgopana Vhulahani 
Prescilla 

Makhuvha Thiambiwi 6707075180087 Hamakhuva Tshivhase 20/09/2018 
Eric 

Lekalakala 6601075271089 Lekalakala A 20/09/2018 
Matsobane Stanford 

Makwala Mohale Elvis 20/09/2018 
Dumazi Judas 

Mikhacani 
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11 

12 

i 
14 Thokoane Jan Mabilo 

15 

i 

17 Selala Phafana John 
18 Chabalala Master 

19] Mabita Zwovhonala 

4702225231080 Tweefontein 

6812115531081 Kanaan 

Ga- Moretsete Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

5206075232080 

Sehunyane 

6002025452087 Riverside 
8711165732086 

9307215580085 Matatani 

I 

Pedi -Mamone 
IMulamula 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 
20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

Selala Mohlabane Pedi -Mamone 
Simon 
Monye Mpshe Marota- 

Lazarus Mohlaletse 
13 Moretsele Mohube 6904035987087 

Enos 
3007215201080 Roodepoort Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 

Moraba Motentasoane Ga- Moraba Marota- 
E hraim Mor enzon Mohlaletse 

16 Moloto Sekape 4801135576087 Marota- 
Meyers Mohlaletse 

Muswane 

Tshikunda- 
malema 

GEDATEER TE POLOKWANE OP HIERDIES 20sm DAG VAN SEPTEMBER 2018 
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NO 

1. 

E 
3 

47 

5 

6 

7. 

9. 

MUVHUNDU 

5801021025081 Kgokong 20/09/2018 

5511105329081 Mphahlele 20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

Bakone 

Mphephu 

6707075180087 Hamakhuva 

6601075271089 

6002105391080 Mabosana 20/09/2018 

v
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NOMBORO YA KHORO YA DATUMU YA 
VHUNE SIALALA U THOMA 

Shongoane Ranare Joseph Shongoane 

2. Thobejane Mogaramedi Kamogelo 8908146198086 Mafefe 20/09/2018 

Seloane Makgope Mofenyi 

Mamabolo 
(Mankweng 

Re ion 

¢ivhadza vhathu vha tevhelaho sa magota u ya nga khethekanyo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya 

VharangaphaNa vha Sialala na Zwiim swa zwa L mpopo 2005 (Mulayo wa Nomboro 6 wa 
2005) 

DZINA NOMBORO YA KHORO YA DATUMU 

Bopape Sekwati 
Priscilla 

2 Phahlamohlaka 
Maoto William 

Mphahlele 
Mo ala ane Tin E hr 

Mankwana Makgapi 
Jan 

Mojela Phuti 
Lawrence 
Kgopana Vhulahani 
Prescilla 

Makhuvha Thiambiwi 
Eric 

8. Lekalakala 
Matsobane Stanford 

Makwala Mohale 
Elvis 

VHUNE 

Byatladi 

4909245542087 Lobethal Phaahla 20/09/2018 

Dithabaneng A 

4210155314082 Mogorwane Pedi-Mamone 

SIALALA YA U 
THOMA 

6704055433081 Sego[e No 1 

Zeekoie at 
7005240301087 Makushu 

Tshivhase 

Lekalakala A Lekalakala 

Modjadji 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

Noe 

(I) 

Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndi khou- 

4ivhadza vhathu vha tevhelaho sa Mahosi u ya nga khethekanyo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya 
Vharangaphanda vha Sialala na Zwiimiswa zwa Limpopo, 2005 (Mulayo wa Nomboro 6 wa 

2005) 
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10 5210315437087 Dumazi Shiviti 20/09/2018 

11 4702225231080 Tweefontein Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 

12 

I 

14 

Monye. Mpshe 
Lazarus 

6812115531081 Kanaan 

Marota- 
Mohialetse 

20/09/2018 Moretsele Mohube 
Enos 

6904035987087 

Thokoane Jan Mabilo 3007215201080 Roodepoort Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

15 5206075232080 

16 4801135576087 Sehunyane 

17 Selala Phafana John Riverside Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 
Chabalala Master 8711165732086 Muswane Mulamula 20/09/2018 

Dumazi Judas 
Mikhacani 

Selala Mohlabane 
Simon 

Marota- 
Mohialetse 

13 Ga- Moretsele 

Moraba Ga-Moraba Marota- 
Motentasoane (Morgenzon) Mohlaletse 

E hraim 
Moloto Sekape Marota- 
Meyers Mohlaletse 

6002025452087 
18 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

19 Mabila Zwovhonala 9307215580085 Matatani Tshikunda- 20/09/2018 
malema 

YO SAINWA POLOKWANE NGA L,A 20 LA KHUBVUMEDZI 2018 
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1 Byatladi 

Lobethal 

5511105329081 Mphahlele 

4 4210155314082 Mogorwane 

Mphephu 

6707075180087 Hamakhuva Tshivhase 

6601075271089 Lekalakala 

TAOLO YA PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA TONAKGOLO 

TSEBISO KA TONAKGOLO YA LIMPOPO 

MOLAO WA 2005 WA BOETAPELE BJA SETO LE DIHLONGWA TSA LIMPOPO, 
(MOLAO WA BO- 6 WA 2005) 

Nna Chupu Stanley Mathabatha mo- 
(I) ke tsebii;a batho ba ka mo fase bjalo ka D kgoi; go ya ka karo o ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya Molao wa 

2005 wa Boetapele bja Setto le Dihlongwa Ma Limpopo (Mo ao wa bo-6 wa 2005): 

LEINA KGORO LET AT 1K 
GWEDI LA 

GO THOMA 
GO SOMA 

1 Shongoane Ranare Joseph 720 295421082 Shongoane 20/09/2018 

2 Thobejane Mogaramedi Mafefe 20/09/2018 
Kamogelo 

8909086252081 Batau-Ba- Seloana 

8210045915086 Mamabolo 
(Selete sa 

Mankwen 

ke tseb i;a batho ba ba mo fase bjalo ka dintona go ya ka karolo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya Molao 

wa 2005 wa Boetapele bja Seto le Dih ongwa Ma Limpopo (Molao wa bo-6 wa 2005): 

NO 
MO 
RO 

LEINA NOMORO YA 
BOITSEBISO 

MOTSE KGORO LET AT IK 
GWEDI LA 

GO THOMA 
GO SOMA 

Bopape Sekwati 5801021025081 Kgokong 20/09/2018 
Priscilla 

2 Phahlamohlaka 4909245542087 Phaahla 20/09/2018 
Maoto William 

3 Mphahlele Dithabaneng A 20/09/2018 
Mogalajane Tiny 

E hr 
Mankwana Makgapi Pedi -Mamone 20/09/2018 

Jan 
5 Mojela Phuti 6704055433081 Segole No 1 Bakone 20/09/2018 

Lawrence Zeekoie at 
6 Kgopana Vhulahani 7005240301087 Makushu 20/09/2018 

Prescilla 
7 Makhuvha 20/09/2018 

Thiambiwi Eric 
8 Lekalakala Lekalakala A 20/09/2018 

Matsobane 
Stanford 

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

32    No. 2957	 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE,  9 NOVEMBER 2018



9 Makwala Mohale 
Elvis 

10 Dumazi Judas 

_ 
Mikhacani 

11 Selala Mohiabane 
Simon 

12 

13 - Moretsele Mohube 
Enos 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

i 

i 

I 

6002105391080 

5210315437087 

4702225231080 

6812115531081 

6904035987087 

3007215201080 

5206075232080 

Mabosana Modjadji 20/09/2018 

Dumazi Shiviti 

Tweefontein 

Kanaan 

Ga- Moretsele 

Roodepoort 

Pedi -Mamone 

M a rota- 
Mohlaletse 

M a rota- 
Mohlaletse 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

4801135576087 Sehunyane 

8711165732086 Muswane 

9307215580085 Matatani 

Pedi- Mamone- 

M ulam ula 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

Monye Mpshe Marota- 
Lazarus Mohlaletse 

Thokoane Jan Pedi -Manone 
Mabilo 

Moraba Ga- Moraba 
Motentasoane (Morgenzon) 

E hraim 
Moloto Sekape Marota- 

Meyers Mohialetse 

17 Selala Phafana 6002025452087 Riverside 20/09/2018 
John 

Chabalala Master 

Mabila Zwovhonala Tshikunda- 
malema 

E NGWADILWE KA LETSATSIKGWEDI LA 20, LETSATSI LA SETEMERE 2018, GO LA 
POLOKWANE 
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Kgokong 

4909245542087 Lobethal 

5511105329081 

4. 4210155314082 Pedi-Mamone 

5 6704055433081 Bakone 20/09/2018 

6 

Tshivhase 20/09/2018 

8 6601075271089 Lekalakala A 

9 Mabosana Modjadji 20/09/2018 

UKUPHATHWA KWESIFUNDA SELIMPOPO 

1-OFISI KANDUNAKULU 

ISAZISO NGONDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

UBURHOLI BENDABUKO BELIMPOPO NOMTHETHO WEMINYANGO, WE-2005 
(UMTHETHO WE-6 WE-2005) 

Mina, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ngithanda - 

(I) ukumemezela amagama wamalunga alandelako njengabaRholi abaKhulu benDabuko 

ngokwesigaba 12(1)(b)(i) somThetho wem Nyango nobuRho beNdabuko beLimpopo, 

wee-2005 (UmThetho we-6 wee 2005) 

N IGAMA 
O 

Shongoane Ranare Joseph 7201295421082 

Seloane Makgope Mofenyi 

4 Mamabolo N koshilo Second 

8908146198086 Mafefe 

Batau -Ba- 
Se nana 

ILANGA 
LOKUSUNG 

ULA 

20/09/2018 

(ii) ukumemezela abantu abalandelako nlengabarholi bendabuko nofana abarholikazi 

bendabuko ngokwesigaba 12(1)(b)( ) somThetho wemiNyango nobuRholi beNdabuko 

beLimpopo wee-2005 (UmThetho we-6 wee-2005) 

N 
O 

INOMBORO 
KAMAZIS I 

INDAWO UMKHANDLU 
WESINTU 

ILANGA 
LOKUSUN 

GULA 
1 Bopape Sekwati 5801021025081 Byatladi 20/09/2018 

Priscilla 
2 Phahlamohlaka Maoto Phaahla 20/09/2018 

William 
3 Mphahlele Dithabaneng A Mphahlele 20/09/2018 

Mo ala ane Tin E hr 
Mankwana Makgapi Mogorwane 20/09/2018 

Jan 
Mojela Phuti Segole No 1 

Lawrence Zeekoie at 
Kgopana Vhulahani 7005240301087 Makushu Mphephu 20/09/2018 
Prescilla 

7 Makhuvha Thiambiwi 6707075180087 Hamakhuva 
Eric 

Lekalakala Lekalakala 20/09/2018 
Matsobane Stanford 

Makwala Mohale Elvis 6002105391080 
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10 Dumazi Judas 
Mikhacani 

5210315437087 

11 Selala Mohlabane 4702225231080 
Simon 

12 6812115531081 

13 

3007215201080 

15 

16 Moloto Sekape 4801135576087 
Meyers 

17 Selala Phafana John 6002025452087 
18 Chabalala Master 8711165732086 

9307215580085 

Dumazi Shiviti 20/09/2018 

Tweefontein 

Ga- Moretsele 

Fed i-Mamone 20/09/2018 

Roodepoort 

Sehunyane 

Riverside 
M uswane 

Matatani 

Marota- 
Mohtaletse 

Ma rota- 
Mohlaletse 

Pedi -Mamone 
Mulamula 

Tshikunda- 
malema 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 
20/09/2018 

Monye Mpshe Kanaan 
Lazarus 

Moretsele Mohube 6904035987087 Marota- 
Enos Mohlaletse 

14 Thokoane Jan Mabilo Pedi- Mamone 

20/09/2018 

Moraba Motentasoane 5206075232080 Ga- Moraba Marota- 20/09/2018 
E hraim Mor enzon Mohlaletse 

19 Mabila Zwovhonala 20/09/2018 

ITLIKITLELWE EPOLOKWANE NGEZI-20 Khukhulamungu 2018 
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_M
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F.
 

7 

Kgokong 20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 

5511105329081 20/09/2018 

4. 4210155314082 

Bakone 

6 20/09/2018 

7. 6707075180087 Tshivhase 

8 6601075271089 

9 6002105391080 Mod adji 20/09/2018 
10 Dumazi Shiviti 20/09/2018 
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MAFAMBISELO YA XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI YA HOLOBYENKULU 

XITIVISO HI HOLOBYENKULU WA LIMPOPO 

NAWU WA VURHANGERI BYA NDHAVUKO NA MIHLANGANO YA LIMPOPO, 2005 (NAWU 
WA 6 WA 2005) 

Mina, 

(i) 

N 
O 

1 

(1) 

Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndzi laha ku- 
Tekela enhlokweni vanhu ava aha hansi tanihi Varhangeri va Ndhavuko 

Lavakulu ku ya hi xiyenge xa 12(1)(b)(i) xa Nawu wa Vurhangeri bya ndhavuko na 

M h angano ya L mpopo 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 2005 

Shongoane Ranare Joseph 

Thobeiane Mogaramedi Kamogelo 

Seloane Makgope Mofenyi 

Mamabolo N koshilo Second 

NOMBORO YA 
PAS! 

7201295421082 Shongoane 

Mamabolo 
(Xifundza xa 
Mankwen 

Teke a enhlokwen vanhu ava landzelaka laha hansi tanihi tindhuna ta xisati na tindhuna 

ta x nuna ku ya h xiyenge xa 12(1)(b)(i) xa Nawu wa Vurhangeri bya Ndhavuko na 

Mihlangano ya Limpopo 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 2005) 

N VITO NOMBORO YA MUGANGA HUYO YA SIKU RO 
O PASI NDHAVUKO SUNGULA 

1 Bopape Sekwati 5801021025081 Byatladi 
Priscilla 

2 Phahlamohiaka Maoto 4909245542087 Lobethal Phaahla 
William 

3 Mphahlele Dithabaneng A Mphahlele 
Mo ala-ane Tin E hr 

Mankwana Makgapi Mogorwane Pedi- Mamone 20/09/2018 
Jan 

5 Modela Phuti 6704055433081 Segole No 1 20/09/2018 
Lawrence Zeekoie at 
Kgopana Vhulahani 7005240301087 Makushu Mphephu 
Prescilla 

Makhuvha Thiambiwi Hamakhuva 20/09/2018 
Eric 

Lekalakala Lekalakala A Lekalakala 20/09/2018 
Matsobane Stanford 

Makwala Mohale Elvis Mabosana 
Dumazi Judas 5210315437087 

Mikhacani 
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11 Selala Mohlabane 
Simon 

12 Monye Mpshe 
Lazarus 

13 Moretsele Mohube 
Enos 

Thokoane Jan Mabilo, 

15 

16 
. 

17 Selala Phafana John 
18 

19 Mabila Zwovhonala 

4702225231080 Tweefontein Pedi -Marrone 

6812115531081 Kanaan 

6904035987087 Ga- Moretsele 

3007215201080 

5206075232080 

Roodepoort 

Ga- Moraba 
{Mornenzon 

Pedi -Mainone 

4801135576087 

6002025452087 
8711165732086 

9307215580085 

Riverside 
Muswane 

Matatani 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Pedi -Mamone 

Tshikunda- 
m alem a 

20/09/2018 

.20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 
20/09/2018 

20/09/2018 
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NO 

1. Mashilo Matshakane Jim 2009015140089 Balotjaneng 

2 3003025166084 Dresden 

2018/06/11 
4. Mo á ane K asane Piet 3603065452086 Thaben 

3607195147086 

3910125291085 Difagate 2018/03/07 

7 Mailola Tjipe Daniel 3912075172083 Dipakapakeng B 2018/03/09 

8 4003165331083 Molongwane Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

9. 4207165416089 

10 

14. 
15. 

16 

Mokotung 

4708045428087 

19. Sekhukhune Ntoampe 
Philemon 

21 Mashemong 

22. 5110165509086 Mogoleng 

23 5203305609088 Ga-Maapeya 

Vleisboom 2018/07/03 
4810235289087 Malaeneng 2018103/07 

4903165594087 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

LIMPOPO PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER 

NOTICE BY THE PREMIER OF LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADITIONAL LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTIONS ACT, 2005 (ACT NO. 6 OF 2005) 

I, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha hereby- 

(i) recognise the persons below as headmen in terms of section 12(1)(b)(i) of the Limpopo 

Traditional Leadership and Institutions Act, 2005 (Act No. 6 of 2005): 

NAME 

Mohlala Hlabeswane 
Jacobus 

3. Non ana Herman 

5. Mametja Ramoshweu 
William 

6. Makuwa Kopotja Lucas 

Madigaga Mabjane 
Johannes 

Matlala Leswena 
Philemon 
Nkwana Semayi John 

1. Mgiba Vanana Simon 

2. Mamphu Manchacane 
William 

13 Matsepe -Morwakopa 
Selele Jim 

Matlala Dise o Ste hen 
Sekhukhune Malekutu 

Scott 
T1aka Sello Joseph 

17. Moropa Pholoshi Ell ot 

18. Mashifane Uwane 
E hriam 

Komana Mofemi 
Johannes 

Kgoete Kgoele Shadrack 

Seerane Molau Lucas 

IDENTITY 
NUMBER 

3502065113088 

4108025371086 

450314 5366083 

4604135558083 

4807145213082 

4907215489081 

5003235496089 

5004255777085 

500820 5410085 

VILLAGE 

N akelan 

Ga-Mametja 

Disanyane 
Goed edacht A 

Mamphahlane 

Nooitverwacht 

Mgababa 

Boekenhoutkloof 

Mahubane 

Maserumule Park 
A 

Mashilabele 

TRADITIONAL 
COUNCIL 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Bak a a Ba Ko a 
Matlala-Lehwelere 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Phokwane 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Bengwenyama Ya 
Maswazi 

Babina Nare Ba 
K wete 

Bakgaga Ba Kopa 

Phokwane 
M a rota- 

Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 
Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
Phokwane 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Roka-Motshana 

Babina Nara Ba 
K wete 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

EFFECT- 
IVE DATE 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

2018/03/09 
2018/03/09 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/07/03 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

2018/03/07 
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24. Matsepe Pennye Godfrey 5209295574083 Matshelapata B 2018/04/25 

25. 5304105258082 Dipakapakeng 

26. 5408215465089 09/03/2018 
27 Mosehla Mathume Elijah 5505275340084 Duizenannex 12/04/2018 

28. Rakgetse Tau Amos 5709105604087 Setopong 25/04/2018 

29. Molapo Ditabeng Richard 6004135441083 Mamokgalakopi 07/03/2018 

30. Matimatjatji 

31. 

32 Ma akoa Kamela Simon 6601245603088 03/07/2018 
33 Mohlahlo Khumbaza 6707155604089 Talane (Spitzkop) 03/07/2018 

James 
34. 6710255634089 Digabane 07/03/2018 

36 

37. 6804065636085 Sedibeng Bakwena- 
Matse e 

7108055621084 Lekalela Phaahla 11/06/2018 

39. 7312105921086 Le aben Pulana Maro a 09/03/2018 
Mashung Cabinet 7408295403081 Moshongoville 

41 7409075777082 Marikana Matlala- 
Ramoshebo 

7709255419086 

Kgoete Makgale Wetty 

7804015298084 
09/03/2018 

Setlopong 28/02/2018 

47 Matlala Molepane Trevor 

48. 9204135670080 Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Mogola Sechoedi Job 
Daniel 

Ditse u Letuku Al heus 

Mokwane Mabushe 
Phillemon 
Makofane Thibithone 
Johannes 

Mokwena Alfred 
Mashelen 

35. Matsepe Jack Tlabe 

Mashilo Manabeng 
Bethuel 

Mogomane Ponyane Jim 

38. Phahlamohlaka 
Ma adime Alfred 

Maro a Daniel Katie o 
40. 

42. 

43 

44 
45 

46 

Mashung George 
Mmamo ale 

Mahlangu Lazarus 

Peta Phoko Petrus 
Kgopane Johannes 

Galaka 
Mahioko Israel 

Lehlo oholo 

Matsepe Meiv 1 e Morare 

6010125554082 

6102015869082 

6802215648083 

6806145421081 

7801225352081 

8610165728088 

9007276277080 

9007105971085 

Buffelsfontein 

Koedoeskraal 
Phefon 

Mooi laas 

Makaepea 

Tshufu 
Boo sedale 

Mashemong 

Makgwareng A 
Kli fontein 

Unkoanastadt 
Matshupe 

Hertfort 

DATED AT POLOKWANE THIS 2.1* / / 2018 

CHUPU S NLEY MATHABATHj4 

PREMIER: LIMPOPO 

Ga-Molepane 

Matshelapata 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

25/04/2018 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 
Mam hahlane 

Bakutswe Ba 07/03/2018 
Makofane 

Ndebele 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Matlala- 
Ramoshebo 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Babina Nara Ba 
K wete 

Marota Mohlaletse 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 

25/04/2018 

12/04/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

25/04/2018 

12/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

25/04/2018 
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NO 
M 

2. 

DORPIE 

3 3502065113088 N akelan 2018/06/11 
4 3603065452086 Thaben 
5 

6 

7. 

10. 

Dipakapakeng B Bakwena- 
Matse e 

40031665331083 Mologwane Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

4207165416089 

Nooitverwacht 

4604135558083 Mokotung 

Mgababa Bakgaga Ba Kopa 

Phokwane 

2018/03/09 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/07/03 
15 Malaeneng 

III Boekenhoutkloof 

17. Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

18. 5003235496089 

19 

21 Roka-Motshana 

22. 5110165509086 Mogoleng 2018/03/07 

LIMPOPO PROVINSIALE ADMINISTRASIE 

KANTOOR VAN DIE PREMIER 

KENNISGEWING DEUR DIE PREMIER VAN LIMPOPO 

LIMPOPO TRADISIONELE LEIERSKAP EN INSTITUSIES WET, 2005 (WET NOM. 6 VAN 
2005) 

Ek, 

(i) 

Chupu Stanley Mathabatha erken hiermee- 

die persone hieronder as hoofmanne in terme van deel 12(1)(b)(i) van die Limpopo 

Tradisionele Leierskap en Institusies Wet, 2005 (Wet Nom. 6 van 2005): 

NAAM IDENTITEITS TRADISIONELE 
NOMMER RAAD 

EFFEKT - 
IEWE 

DATUM 
1. Mashilo Matshakane Jim 2009015140089 Balotjaneng Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 

Mam hahlane 
Mohlala Hlabeswane 3003025166084 Dresden M arota- 2018/04/12 
Jacobus Mohlaletse 

Non ana Herman Bak a a Ba Ko a 
Mo a ane K asane Piet Matlala-Lehwelere 2018/03/09 

Mametja Ramoshweu 3607195147086 Ga-Mametja Marota- 2018/03/09 
William Mohlaletse 

Makuwa Kopotja Lucas 3910125291085 Difagate Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

Mailola Tjipe Daniel 3912075172083 

8. Madigaga Mabjane 2018/03/07 
Johannes 

9. Matlala Leswena Disanyane Phokwane 
Philemon Goed edach A 

Nkwana Semayi John 4108025371086 Mamphahlane Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

11 Mgiba Vanana Simon 450314 5366083 Bengwenyama Ya 2018/03/07 
Maswazi 

12. Mamphu Manchacane Babina Nare Ba 
William K wete 

13. Matsepe -Morwakopa 4708045428087 2018/03/07 
Selele Jim 

14 Matlala Dise o Ste hen 4807145213082 Vleisboom 
Malekutu Scott 4810235289087 M a rota- 2018/03/07 

Mohlaletse 
16. Tlaka Sello Joseph 4903165594087 Bakwena- 2018/07/03 

Matse e 
Moropa Pholoshi Elliot 4907215489081 Mahubane 

Mashifane Uwane Maserumule Park Phokwane 2018/03/07 
E hraim 

Ntoampe Phillemon 5004255777085 Mashilabele Marota- 2018/03/07 
Mohlaletse 

Komana Molami 500820 5410085 Mashemong 2018/04/12 
Johannes 

Kgoete Kgoele Shadrack Babina Nare Ba 
K wete 
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23 

24 

25. 

26. 
27. 

28 

29 

30 

31. 

32. 

34 

35 

37 

40 

41. Il 
43 

44. 
45. 

48. 

Seerane Molau Lucas 5203305609088 Ga-Maapeya 

5209295574083 Matshelapata B Bakwene Matsebe 2018/04/25 

Mogola Sechoedi Job 5304105258082 Dipakapakeng Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Daniel Matse e 

5408215465089 Buffelsfontein Phaahla 
5505275340084 Duizenannex 12/04/2018 

Rakgetse Tau Amos 25/04/2018 

Molapo Ditabeng Richard 6004135441083 Mamokgalakopi Maróta- 
Mohlaletse 

6010125554082 Matim atjatj i Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 
Mam hahiane 

6102015869082 07/03/2018 

Ma akoa Kamela Simon 6601245603088 Mooi laas 

6710255634089 Digabane Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 
Mam hahiane 

6802215648083 Makaepea 25/04/2018 

Sedibeng Bakwena- 
Matse e 

7108055621084 Lekalela 11/06/2018 

7312105921086 09/03/2018 
7408295403081 

7409075777082 Marikana 

Mashemong 

12/04/2018 

7804015298084 

28/02/2018 

25/04/2018 

Matsepe Pennye Godfrey 

Ditse u Letuku Al heus 
Mosehla Mathume Elijah 

Mokwane Mabushe 
Phillemon 
Makofane Thibithone 
Johannes 

33. Mohlohlo Khumbaza 
James 

Mokwena Alfred 
Mashelen 
Matsepe Jack Tlabe 

36. Mashilo Manabeng 
Bethuel 

Mogomane Ponyane Jim 

38. Phahlamohlaka 
Ma adime Alfred 

39 Maro a Katie o Daniel 
Mashung Cabinet 

Mashung George 
Mmamo ale 

42 Mahlangu Lazarus 

Kgoete Makgale Wetty 

Peta Phoko Petrus 
Kgopane Johannes 

Galaka 
46 Mahloko Israel 

Lehlo oholo 
47 Matlala Molepane Trevor 

Matsepe Melville Morare 

GEDATEER TE POLOKWANE OP 

5709105604087 

6707155604089 

6806145421081 

6804065636085 

7709255419086 

7801225352081 

8610165728088 

9007276277080 

9007105971085 

9204135670080 

Setopong 

Koedoeskraal 
Phefon 

Talane (Spitzkop) 

Tshufu 
Boo sedale 

Le aben 
Moshongoville 

Makgwareng 
Kli fontein 

Unkoanastadt 
Matshupe 

Hertfort 
Setlopong 

GaMolepane 

Matshelapata 

12018 

Baroka Ba 2018/04/12 
Mam hahlane 

Marota- 
Mohialetse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 

09/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

Bakutswe Ba 
Makofane 

Masha-Mako ole 03/07/2018 
Ndebele 03/07/2018 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Phaahla 

Pulana Maro a 
Matlala- 

Ramoshebo 
Matlala- 

Ramoshebo 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 
Babina Nara Ba 

K wete 
Marota Mohlaletse 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 

12/04/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 
09/03/2018 

07/03/2018 
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NO VITO NOMBORO YA 
PASI 

MUGANGA 

1 Mashilo Matshakane Jim 

2- Móhlálá Hlábeswane 
Jacobus 3. 

4 Mo asane K asane Piet 

6 

7T Mailola Tjipe Daniel 

9. 

10 Nkwana Semayi John 

11. 

12 

13 

15. Malekutu Scott 

17 Moropa Pholoshi Elliot 

18. 

19 Ntoampe Phillemon 

21. 

22 

23. Seerane Molau Lucas 

2009015140089 

3502065113088 
3603065452086 

3910125291085 

3912075172083 

4207165416089 

Balotjaneng 

N akelan 

Ga-Mametja 

Mologwane 

Mamphahlane 

Nooitverwacht 

4807145213082 Vleisboom 

4903165594087 

5004255777085 

Mahubane 

Mashemong 

Mogoleng 

2018/03/07 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Bak a a Ba Ko a 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

2018/03/09 

Phokwane 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

MAFAMBISELO YA XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO 

HOFISI YA HOLOBYENKULU 

XITIVISO HI HOLOBYENKULU WA LIMPOPO 

NAWU WA VURHANGERI BYA NDHAVUKO NA MIHLANGANO YA LIMPOPO, 2005 (NAWU 
WA 6 WA 2005) 

Mina, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndzi laha ku- 

(i) Tekela enhlokweni vanhu lava Iandzelaka laha hansi tanihi tindhuna ku ya hi xiyenge xa 

12(1)(b)(i) xa Vurhangeri bya ndhavuko na mihlangano ya Limpopo, 2005 (Nawu wa 6 wa 

2005): 

Non ana Herman 

5. Mametja Ramoshweu 
William 

Makuwa Kopotja Lucas 

8. Madigaga Mabjane 
Johannes 

Matlala Leswena 
Philemon 

Mgiba Vanana Simon 

Mamphu Manchacane 
William 

Matsepe -Morwakopa 
Se!ele Jim 

14 Matlala Dise o Ste hen 

16. Tlaka Sello Joseph 

Mashifane Uwane 
E hraim 

Komana Molemi 
Johannes 

Kgoete Kgoele Shadrack 

3003025166084 Dresden 

Thaben 

Difagate 

3607195147086 

40031665331083 

4108025371086 

450314 5366083 

4604135558083 

4708045428087 

4810235289087 

4907215489081 

5003235496089 

500820 5410085 

5110165509086 

5203305609088 

Dipakapakeng B 

Disanyane 
Goad edach A 

Mokotung 

Mgababa 

Malaeneng 

Boekenhoutkloof 

Maserumule Park 

Mashilabele 

Ga-Maapeya 

HUVO YA SIKU RO 
NDHAVUKO SUNGULA 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

2018/04/12 

2018/06/11 
Matlala-Lehwelere 2018/03/09 

2018/03/09 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Baroka Ba 
Mani hahlane 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Bengwenyama Ya 
M aswazi 

Babina Nare Ba 
K wete 

Bakgaga Ba Kopa 

Phokwane 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 
Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
Phokwane 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Roka-Motshana 

Babina Nara Ba 
K wete 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/07/03 

2018/07/03 
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NMI 
24. 

25. 

26. 

29. 

30. 

Matsepe Pennye Godfrey 

Mogola Sechoedi Job 
Daniel 
Ditse u Letuku Al heus 

5209295574083 

5304105258082 

5505275340084 

33 

35. 

36. 

37. 

39. 

6010125554082 

6102015869082 

6601245603088 

Maroa Katleo Daniel 
Mashung Cabinet 

Buffelsfontein 
Duizenannex 

Setopong 

Phaahla 

6802215648083 

6804065636085 

7108055621084 

7312105921086 

Makaepea 

7801225352081 

7804015298084 

9007276277080 

Tshufu 
Boo sedate 

Lekalela 

Masha-Mako ole 

Setlopong 

25/04/2018 

09/03/2018 
12/04/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

03/07/2018 
03/07/2018 

Matlala- 
Ramoshebo 

25/04/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

25/04/2018 

27. Mosehla Mathume Elijah 

Rakgetse Tau Amos 

Molapo Ditabeng Richard 

Mokwane Mabushe 
Phillemon 
Makofane Thibithone 
Johannes 

32. Ma akoa Kamela Simon 
Mohlohlo Khumbaza 

James 
34. Mokwena Alfred 

Mashelen 
Matsepe Jack Tlabe 

Mashilo Manabeng 
Bethuel 

Mogomane Ponyane Jim 

38. Phahlamohlaka 
Ma adime Alfred 

40. 

41 

42 

43. 

Mashung George 
Mmamo ale 

Mahlangu Lazarus 

Kgoete Makgale Wetty 

Pete Phoko Petrus 
45 Kgopane Johannes 

Galaka 
46 Mahloko Israel 

Lehlo oholo 
Matlala Molepane Trevor 

5408215465089 

5709105604087 

6004135441083 

6707155604089 

6710255634089 

6806145421081 

7408295403081 

7409075777082 

7709255419086 

8610165728088 

9007105971085 

9204135670080 

Matshelapata B 

Dipakapakeng 

Mamokgalakopi 

Mooi laas 
Talane (Spitzkop) 

Digabane 

Sedibeng 

Le aben 
Moshongoville 

Mankana 

Mashemong 

Makgwareng 
Kli fontein 

U nkoanastadt 
Matshupe 

Hertfort 

GaMolepane 

Matshelapata 

XI SIKUHATIWILE POLOKWANE HI TI 1 12018 

Bakwene Matsebe 2018/04/25 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
Bakutswe Ba 
Makofane 

Ndebele 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 
Phaahla 

Pulana Maro a 

Matlala- 
Ramoshebo 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Babina Nara Ba 
K wete 

Marota Mohlaletse 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 

07/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

25/04/2018 

12/04/2018 

11/06/2018 

09/03/2018 
07/03/2018 

07/03/2018 

12/04/2018 

09/03/2018 

28/02/2018 

07/03/2018 
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2. 

' 3 

5. 

II 
6 

13. 

Mashdlo Matshakane Jim 

Makuwa Kopotja Lucas 

Mgiba Vanana Simon 

14 Matlala Dise o Ste hen 
15 

16. 

17 

18. 

19 Ntoampe Phillemon 

21. 

M 

3003025166084 

3502065113088 
3603065452086 

4207165416089 

Dresden 

Thaben 

Difagate 

Dipakapakeng B 

Mologwane 

Disanyane 
Goed edach A 

450314 5366083 Nooitverwacht 

4604135558083 Mokotung 

4810235289087 

4903165594087 

4907215489081 

Marota- 2018/04/12 
Mohlaletse 

2018/06/11 
Matlala-Lehwelere 2018/03/09 

Boekenhoutkloof 

Mahubane 

Maserumule Park Phokwane 

500820 5410085 Mashemong 

2018/03/07 

2018/07/03 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

Roka-Motshana 2018/04/12 

TAOLO YA PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO 

OFISI YA TONAKGOLO 

TSEBISO KA TONAKGOLO YA LIMPOPO 

MOLAO WA 2005 WA BOETAPELE BJA SETO LE DIHLONGWA TSA LIMPOPO, 
(MOLAO WA BO- 6 WA 2005) 

Nna, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha mo- 

(i) ke tsebita batho ba ba mo fase bjalo ka dintona go ya ka karolo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya Molao wa 

2005, wa Boetapele bja Set§o le Dihlongwa ti;a Limpopo (Molao wa bo-6 wa 2005): 

NO LEINA NOMORO YA MOTSE KGORO LET AT I 

MO BOITSEBItO KGWEDI 
RO LA GO 

THOMA 
GO SOMA 

1. 2009015140089 Balotjaneng Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

Mohlala Hlabeswane 
Jacobus 

Non ana Herman N akelan Bak aaBaKoa 
4. Mo a ane K asane Piet 

Mametja Ramoshweu 3607195147086 Ga-Mametja Marota- 2018/03/09 
William Mohlaletse 

3910125291085 Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

7. Mailola Tjipe Daniel 3912075172083 Bakwena- 2018/03/09 
Matse e 

8. Madigaga Mabjane 40031665331083 Baraka Ba 2018/03/07 
Johannes Mam hahlane 

Matlala Leswena Phokwane 
Philemon 

4108025371086 Mamphahlane Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

Bengwenyama Ya 2018/03/07 
Maswazi 

12. Mamphu Manchacane Babina Nara Ba 2018/03/07 
William K wete 

Matsepe -Morwakopa 4708045428087 Mgababa Bakgaga Ba Kopa 2018/03/07 
Selele Jim 

4807145213082 Vleisboom Phokwane 
Malekutu Scott Malaeneng Marota- 2018/03/07 

Mohlaletse 
Tlaka Sello Joseph Bakwena- 2018/07/03 

Matse e 
Moropa Pholosh Ell of Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
Mashifane Uwane 5003235496089 2018/03/07 

E hraim 
5004255777085 Mashilabele Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Komana Molemi 

Johannes 
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22 Kgoete Kgoele Shadrack 

23. Seerane Molau Lucas 

24. Matsepe Pennye Godfrey 

25. 

26 Ditse u Letuku Al heus 
27 

28 

29. 

30 Mokwane Mabushe 
Phdlemon 

31 

33 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38 

39. 
40 

41 

42. 

44. 
45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

Mokwena Alfred 
Mashelen 

Mahloko Israel 
Lehlo oholo 

Matlala Molepane Trevor 

5203305609088 

5209295574083 

5304105258082 

5408215465089 
5505275340084 

5709105604087 

6004135441083 

Mogoleng 

Matshelapata B 

6802215648083 

6806145421081 

7408295403081 

7801225352081 

8610165728088 

9007276277080 

9204135670080 

Dipakapakeng 

Buffelsfontein 
Duizenannex 

Mamokgalakopi 

Matimatjatii 

'Mom -laas 
" Talane (Spitzkop) 

Makaepea 

Tshufu 
Boo sedale 

Sedibeng 

Lekalela 

Le aben 
Moshongoville 

U nkoanastadt 

Setlopong 

GaMolepane 

Matshelapata 

Babina Nare Ba 
K wete 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Phaahla 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Mashá -Mako olé 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Phaahla 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

2018/04/25 

09/03/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

03/07/2018 

12/04/2018 

Pulana Maro a 09/03/2018 

12/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

28/02/2018 

25/04/2018 

5110165509086 

(3a-Maapeya 

Bakwene Matsebe 

Mogola Sechoedi Job Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Daniel Matse e 

Mosehla Mathume Elijah Marota- 12/04/2018 
Mohlaletse 

Rakgetse Tau Amos Setopong 

Molapo Ditabeng Richard Marota- 07/03/2018 
Mohlaletse 

6010125554082 Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 
Mam hahlane 

Makofane Thibithone 6102015869082 Koedoeskraal Bakutswe Ba 
Johannes Phefon Makofane 

32. Ma akoa Kamela Simon 6601245603088 03/07/2018 
Mohlohlo Khumbaza 6707155604089 Ndebele 

James 
34. 6710255634089 Digabane Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 

Mam hahlane 
Matsepe Jack Tlabe 25/04/2018 

Mashilo Manabeng Marota- 
Bethuel Mohlaletse 

Mogomane Ponyane Jim 6804065636085 25/04/2018 

Phah amohiaka 7108055621084 11/06/2018 
Ma adime Alfred 

Maro a Katie o Dan el 7312105921086 
Mashung Cabinet Matlala- 07/03/2018 

Ramoshebo 
Mashung George 7409075777082 Mankana Matlala- 07/03/2018 
Mmamo ale Ramoshebo 

Mahlangu Lazarus 7709255419086 Mashemong Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Matse e 

43. Kgoete Makgale Wetty Makgwareng Babina Nara Ba 
Kli fontein K wete 

Peta Phoko Petrus 7804015298084 Marota Mohtaletse 
Kgopane Johannes Matshupe Marota- 09/03/2018 

Galaka Hertfort Mohlaletse 
Baroka Ba 

Mam hahlane 
9007105971085 Marota- 07/03/2018 

Mohlaletse 
Matsepe Melville Morare Bakwena- 

Matse e 

E NGWADILWE KA LET$AT$IKGWEDI LA l ! 2018 GO LA POLOKWANE 
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1 Il 
3 
4 
5. 

6 

7 Il 
9 

10 

11. 

12 

13. 

14 Matlala Dise o Ste hen Il 
16. 

17 

18. 

19 

21 

22. 

INDAWO 

2009015140089 Balotjaneng 

3502065113088 N akelan 2018/06/11 
3603065452086 Thaben 

3910125291085 Difagate Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahiane 

Dípakapakeng B 

Mologwane 

4207165416089 2018/03/07 

4108025371086 

Nooitverwacht 

4708045428087 

Vleisboom 

4907215489081 2018/03/07 

Maserumule Park Phokwane 

5004255777085 Mashilabele 2018/03/07 

Mashemong 

Mogoleng 2018/03/07 

UKUPHATHWA KWESIFUNDA SELIMPOPO 

1-OFISI KANDUNAKULU 

ISAZISO NGONDUNAKULU WELIMPOPO 

UBURHOLI BENDABUKO BELIMPOPO NOMTHETHO WEMINYANGO, WE-2005 
(UMTHETHO WE-6 WE-2005) 

Mina, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ngithanda - 
(i) ukumemezela amagama wamalunga alandelako njengabarholi bendabuko 

ngokwesigaba 12(1)(b)(i) somThetho wemiNyango nobuRholi beNdabuko beLimpopo, 

wee-2005 (UmThetho we-6 wee-2005): 

NO IGAMA INOMBORO 
KAMAZISI 

UMKHANDLU 
WESINTU 

ILANGA 
LOKUSUN 

GULA 
Mashilo Matshakane Jim Baraka Ba 2018/03/07 

Mam hahlane 
2. Mohlala Hlabeswane 3003025166084 Dresden Marota- 2018/04/12 

Jacobus Mohlaletse 
Non ana Herman Bak a a Ba Ko a 
Mo asane K asane Piet Matlala-Lehwelere 2018/03/09 

Mametja Ramoshweu 3607195147086 Ga-Mametja Marota- 2018/03/09 
William Mohlaletse 

Makuwa Kopotja Lucas 

Mailola Tjipe Daniel 3912075172083 Bakwena- 2018/03/09 
Matse e 

8 Madigaga Mabjane 40031665331083 Baraka Ba 2018/03/07 
Johannes Mam hahlane 

Matlala Leswena Disanyane Phokwane 
Philemon Goed edach A 
Nkwana Semayi John Mamphahlane Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 

Mani hahlane 
Mg iba Vanana Simon 450314 5366083 Bengwenyama Ya 2018/03/07 

Maswazi 
Mamphu Manchacane 4604135558083 Mokotung Babina Nare Ba 2018/03/07 

William K wete 
Matsepe- Morwakopa Mgababa Bakgaga Ba Kopa 2018/03/07 

Selele Jim 
4807145213082 Phokwane 2018/07/03 

15 Malekutu Scott 4810235289087 Malaeneng M a rota- 2018/03/07 
Mohlaletse 

Tlaka Sella Joseph 4903165594087 Boekenhoutkloof Bakwena- 2018/07/03 
Matse e 

Moropa Pholash' Elliot Mahubane Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Mashifane Uwane 5003235496089 2018/03/07 
E hraim 

Ntoampe Phillemon Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Komana Molemi 500820 5410085 Roka-Motshana 2018/04/12 
Johannes 

Kgoete Kgoele Shadrack 5110165509086 Babina Nare Ba 
K wete 
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23. Seerane Molau Lucas 5203305609088 Ga-Maapeya Baroka Ba 2018/04/12 
Mam hahlane 

24 5209295574083 Matshelapata B Bakwene Matsebe 

5304105258082 Dipakapakeng 

26 Ditse u Letuku Al heus 5408215465089 Buffelsfontein 
27. Mosehla Mathume Elijah 5505275340084 Duizenannex 

28. 5709105604087 

29 6004135441083 Mamokgalakopi Marota- 07/03/2018 
Mohlaletse 

30 6010125554082 Matimatjatji 07/03/2018 

31. Makofane Thibithone Bakutswe Ba 
Johannes Makofane 

32. Ma akoa Kamela Simon 6601245603088 Mooi laas Masha -Mako ole 03/07/2018 
Talane (Spitzkop) 

34. 6710255634089 Digabane 07/03/2018 

Matsepe Jack Tlabe Makaepea 

36 Mashilo Manabeng 6806145421081 Tshufu 
Bethuel Boo sedale 

37 6804065636085 Sedibeng 25/04/2018 

38. 7108055621084 Lekalela Phaahla 11/06/2018 

39 Maro a Katie o Daniel Le aben 
7408295403081 Moshongowlle Matlala- 

Ramoshebo 
7409075777082 Matlala- 

Ramoshebo 
42 25/04/2018 

43. Kgoete Makgale Wetly 12/04/2018 

44. Peta Phoko Petrus 7804015298084 Marota Mohlaletse 07/03/2018 
09/03/2018 

46. Mahloko Israel 28/02/2018 
Lehlo oholo 

47. Matlala Molepane Trevor 9007105971085 07/03/2018 

48 9204135670080 Matshelapata 25/04/2018 

Matsepe Pennye Godfrey 

25. Mogola Sechoedi Job 
Daniel 

Rakgetse Tau Amos 

Molapo Ditabeng Richard 

Mokwane Mabushe 
Phillemon 

33. Mohlohlo Khumbaza 
James 

Mokwena Alfred 
Mashelen 

35. 

Mogomane Ponyane Jim 

Phahlamohlaka 
Ma adime Alfred 

40 Mashung Cabinet 

41 Mashung George 
Mmamo ale 

Mahlangu Lazarus 

45. Kgopane Johannes 
Galaka 

Matsepe Melville Morare 

6102015869082 

6707155604089 

6802215648083 

7312105921086 

7709255419086 

7801225352081 

8610165728088 

9007276277080 

1TLIKITLELWE EPOLOKWANE NGALELILANGA 

Setopong 

Koedoeskraal 
Phefon 

Mankana 

Mashemong 

Makgwareng 
Kli fontein 

Unkoanastadt 
Matshupe 

Hertfort 
Setlopong 

GaMolepane 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Phaahla 
Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

2018/04/25 

25/04/2018 

09/03/2018 
12/04/2018 

25/04/2018 

07/03/2018 

Ndebele 03/07/2018 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Matse e 

Marota- 12/04/2018 
Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 

Pulana Maro a 09/03/2018 
07/03/2018 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Babina Nara Ba 
K wete 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 
Bakwena- 

Matse e 

/ /2018 

07/03/2018 
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1 Mashilo Matshakane Jim Balotjaneng 

Mohlala Hlabeswane 
Jacobus 

Dresden 

3502065113088 
3603065452086 
3607195147086 

Mailola Tripe Daniel 

Madigaga Mabjane 
Johannes 

10. Nkwana Semayi John 

11 Mgiba Vanana Simon 

13, 

14 
15. 

16 

17. 

18 

19. 

21 Komana Molemi 
Johannes 

3912075172083 

N akelan 
Thaben 

Dipakapakeng B 

40031665331083 Mologwane 

4207165416089 

4108025371086 

Mokotung 

Vleisboom 
4810235289087 

5003235496089 Maserumule Park 

Mashilabele 

500820 5410085 Mashemong 

Baroka Ba 
Mam hahiane 

Bak a a Ba Ko a 

Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

2018/03/07 

2018/04/12 

2018/03/09 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

2018/07/03 

2018/07/03 

2018/03/07 

2018/03/07 

MULAYO WA VHARANGAPHANQA VHA SIALALA NA ZWIIMISWA ZWA LIMPOPO, 2005 
MULAYO WA NOMBORO 6 WA 2005): 

Noe, Chupu Stanley Mathabatha ndi khou- 

(i) çiivhadza vhathu vha tevhelaho sa magota u ya nga khethekanyo ya 12(1)(b)(i) ya 

Vharangaphançia vha Sialala na Zwiimiswa zwa Limpopo, 2005 (Mulayo wa Nomboro 6 wa 

2005): 

NO DZINA NOMBORO YA MUVHUNDU KHORO YA DATUMU 
VHUNE SIALALA YA U 

THOMA 
2009015140089 

2. 3003025166084 Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Non ana Herman 2018/06/11 
Mo asane K asane Piet Matlala-Lehwelere 

Mametja Ramoshweu Ga-Mametja Marota- 2018/03/09 
William Mohlaletse 

Makuwa Kopotja Lucas 3910125291085 Difagate Baroka Ba 2018/03/07 
Mam hahlane 

2018/03/09 

8 Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Matlala Leswena Disanyane Phokwane 2018/03/07 
Philemon Goad edach A 

Mamphahlane Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

450314 5366083 Nooitverwacht Bengwenyama Ya 
Maswazi 

12 Mamphu Manchacane 4604135558083 Babina Nara Ba 
William K wete 

Matsepe -Morwakopa 4708045428087 Mgababa Bakgaga Ba Kopa 
Selele Jim 

Matlala Dise o Ste hen 4807145213082 Phokwane 
Malekutu Scott Malaeneng 2018/03/07 

T aka Sello Joseph 4903165594087 Boekenhoutkloof Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Moropa Pholoshi Elliot 4907215489081 Mahubane Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

Mashifane Uwane Phokwane 
E hraim 

Ntoampe Phil emon 5004255777085 Marota- 2018/03/07 
Mohlaletse 

Roka-Motshana 2018/04/12 
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7312105921086 Leaben 

41. 

Mashemong 

43. 

44. 7804015298084 07/03/2018 
45. 

46. Setlopong 28/02/2018 

47. Matlala Molepane Trevor 

48. Matsepe Melville Morare 

22. 

23. Seèrane Molau Lucas 

5110165509086 

5203305609088 

Mogoleng 

Ga-Maapeya Baroka Ba 
Mam hahlane 

2018/04/12 

IIIIIIMMIMI 
24. 5209295574083 Matshelapata B Bakwene Matsebe 2018/04/25 

25. Mogola Sechoedi Job 5304105258082 25/04/2018 
Daniel 

26. Ditse u Letuku AI heus 5408215465089 Buffelsfontein Phaatilá 09/03/2018 
27. 5505275340084 Marota- 

Mohlaletse 
28. 5709105604087 Setopong Bakwena- 

Matse e 
29. Molapo Ditabeng Richard 6004135441083 Mamokgalakopi 07/03/2018 

30. 6010125554082 Matimatjatji 

31. 6102015869082 

-6611245603088- - T - - . - 
33. Mohlohlo Khumbaza Ndebele 03/07/2018 

James 
34. 6710255634089 Digabane 

6802215648083 Makaepea 

36. Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Sedibeng ® 7108055621084 

Kgoete Kgoele Shadrack 

Matsepe Pennye Godfrey 

Babina Nare Ba 
K wete 

2018/03/07 

Dipakapakeng Bakwena- 
Matse e 

Mosehla Mathume Elijah Duizenannex 12/04/2018 

Rakgetse Tau Amos 25/04/2018 

Marota- 
Mohlaletse 

Mokwane Mabushe Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 
Phillemon Mam hahlane 
Makofane Thibithone Koedoeskraal Bakutswe Ba 07/03/2018 
Johannes Phefon Makofane 

32. Ma akoa Kamela Simon Mooi laas Masha-Mako ole 03/07/2018 
6707155604089 Talane (Spitzkop) 

Mokwena Alfred Baroka Ba 07/03/2018 
Mashelen Mam hahlane 

35. Matsepe Jack Tlabe Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Matse e 

Mashilo Manabeng 6806145421081 Tshufu 12/04/2018 
Bethuel Boo sedale 

37. Mogomane Ponyane Jim 6804065636085 Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Matse e 

Phahlamohlaka Lekalela Phaahla 11/06/2018 
Ma ademe Alfred 

39 Maro a Katie o Daniel Pulana Maro a 09/03/2018 
40 Mashung Cabinet 7408295403081 Moshongoville Matlala- 07/03/2018 

Ramoshebo 
Mashung George 7409075777082 Marikana Matlala- 07/03/2018 
Mmamo ale Ramoshebo 

42 Mahlangu Lazarus 7709255419086 Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Matse e 

Kgoete Makga e Wetty 7801225352081 Makgwareng Babina Nare Ba 12/04/2018 
Kli fontein K wete 

Peta Phoko Petrus Unkoanastadt Marota Mohialetse 
Kgopane Johannes 8610165728088 Matshupe Marota- 09/03/2018 

Galaka Hertfort Mohlaletse 
Mah oko Israel 9007276277080 Baroka Ba 
Leh o oholo Mam hahlane 

9007105971085 GaMolepane Marota- 07/03/2018 
Mohlaletse 

9204135670080 Matshe apata Bakwena- 25/04/2018 
Matse e 

YO SAINWA POLOKWANE NGA IA / / 2018 
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Local Authority Notices • Plaaslike Owerheids Kennisgewings

LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 147 OF 2018 
147	 Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act (16/2013): Amendment Schemes No. 371 and 372		  2957

MUSINA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY NOTICE 
AMENDMENT SCHEME NO 371 AND 372 

I ,Phumudzo Semani , being the duly authorized agent in terms of Section 45 (1) (c) of Spatial 
Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act No.16 of 2013) , by the owners of the under-
mentioned properties, hereby give notice  that  we have lodged the applications  to Musina 
Municipality for : (a) Rezoning Erf 3055 Messina Nancefield Extension 8 from Residential 1 to 
Residential 3 for the purpose of Residential Buildings , Amendment Scheme No 371  , (b) Rezoning of 
Erf 1329 Messina Extension 6 from Residential 1 to Residential 3 for the purpose of Residential 
Buildings , Amendment Scheme No 372  ,(c) Consent/land use rights for the development of New 
Christian Private School at Madimbo Village under Musina Municipality .The notice is made in terms 
of the Provision of Section 36 and Section 61 of Musina Local Municipality Spatial Planning and Land 
Use Management By-Laws, 2016 read together with Provision of Regulation 14 of the Spatial 
Planning and Land Use Management Regulation: Land Use Management and General Matters, 2015 
Under (Act 16 of 2013) and Musina Land Use Management Scheme, 2010. Particulars of the 
application will lie for inspection during normal office hours at the office of the Town Planner: Town 
Planning Office No 60, Musina Local Municipality, Civic Centre , 21 Irwin Street, Musina , 0900  ,for  
28 days from the first date of  this notice (02 November   2018)  objections and or comments or 
representations in respect of the application  must be lodged with or made in writing to the above  
Adress or to  The Municipal Manager ,Musina Local Municipality , Private Bag X611,Musina ,0900 
within 28 days from the  first date of publication . Address of the agent: Phumudzo Semani; P.O Box 
330 Tshaulu, 0987; phumudzosemani@gmail.com; Cell: 065 955 3817 /072 068 5486. 
 

NDIVHADZO YA MASIPALA  MUSINA  
AMENDMENT SCHEME NO 371 AND 372 

Nne , Phumudzo Semani , muimeleli o tendelwaho uya nga Section 45 (1) (c) of Spatial Planning 
and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act No.16 of 2013) , nga vhane vha ndaka dzo buliwaho afho 
fhasi , ndi khou  divhadza uri ndo ita khumbelo dzi tevhelaho kha  masipala wa Musina : (a) Rezoning  
of Erf 3055 Messina Nancefield Extension 8 u bva kha  Residential 1 u ya kha  Residential 3 u itela 
dzi rumu dzo hirisa vhathu		Amendment Scheme No 371, (b) Rezoning of Erf 1329 Messina Extension 
6 u bva kha  Residential 1 u yak ha  Residential 3  u itela dzi rumu dzo hirisa vhathu  Amendment 
Scheme No 372  ,(c) khumbelo ya u fhata tshikolo “New Christian Private School” vhuponi ha  
Madimbo fhasi ha masipala wa Musina  .  Khumbelo idzo  dzo itiwa uya nga mulayo wa Section 36 
and Section 61 of Musina Local Municipality Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Laws, 
2016 ritshi vhala ro katela na  Provision ya Regulation 14 of the Spatial Planning and Land Use 
Management Regulation: Land Use Management and General Matters, 2015 fhasi ha  (Act 16 of 
2013) na Musina Land Use Management Scheme,2010. Zwidodombedzwa zwa khumbelo iyi  
zwidovha zwihone malugana nau tolwa musi  vha tshi toda u bvisa vhupfiwa havho nga tshifhinga 
tsha mushumo tsha Masipala wa  Musina : Musina Local Municipality, Town Planning Office No 60, 
Civic Centre , 21 Irwin Street, Musina , 0900   husa athu fhela maduvha a 28 ubva nga duvha la u 
thoma la ndivhadzo iyi (02 Lara  2018) . Nnyi na nnyi ane a sa tendelane na khumbelo idzi kana ane 
a toda u pfukisa vhupfiwa hawe , utea u tou swikisa nga uto nwalela kha muhulwane wa Masipala kha 
Adress yo bulwaho afho nntha kana kha itevhelaho : The Municipal Manager ,Musina Local 
Municipality , Private Bag X611,Musina ,0900, husa athu fhira maduvha a 28 ubva nga duvha la u 
thoma la ndivhadzo iyi.  Address ya muimeleli: Phumudzo Semani; P.O Box 330 Tshaulu, 0987; 
phumudzosemani@gmail.com; Cell: 065 955 3817 /072 068 5486. 

02-09 
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 148 OF 2018 
148	 Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act (16/2013): Amendment Scheme Nos: 117 and 122		  2957

THULAMELA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY NOTICE 
AMENDMENT SCHEME NO: 117 AND 122 

I ,Phumudzo Semani , being the duly authorized agent in terms of Section 45 (1) (c) of Spatial 
Planning and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act No.16 of 2013) , by the owner of the under 
mentioned properties , hereby give notice  that  i have lodged  applications  to Thulamela Local  
Municipality for the Amendment of Land Use Scheme, known as Thulamela  Land Use Scheme, 
2006; in terms of Section 62(1) of Thulamela  Municipality Spatial Planning and Land Use 
Management By-Law 2015, read together with Provisions of Spatial Planning and Land Use 
Management Act 16 of 2013 by: Rezoning of Erf 1715 Mutale Extension 1 from “Residential 1” to 
“Residential 2” ; “Amendment Scheme No: 117” and Rezoning of Erf 411 Mutale Town from 
“Residential 1”  to “Residential 2” ;“Amendment Scheme No: 122” for the purpose of “Residential 
Buildings” respectively . Particulars of the applications will lie for inspection during normal office hours 
at the office of the Senior Manager : Planning and Development, First Floor, Thulamela Local 
Municipality, Thohoyandou Civic Centre , Old Agriven Building ,Thohoyandou ,0950 for the period of 
28 days from the first day of the notice ( 02 November  2018) .objections and or comments or 
representations in respect of the  abovementioned applications  must be lodged with or made in 
writing to the above  address or to  the Municipal Manager  at P.O. Box 5066 ,Thohoyandou ,0950, 
within 28 days, address of the agent: Phumudzo Semani; P.O Box 330; Tshaulu, 0987; E-mail: 
phumudzosemani@gmail.com; cell: 065 955 3817 /072 068 5486. 

2–9 

_____________________________________________ 

NDIVHADZO YA MASIPALA WA THULAMELA 
AMENDMENT SCHEME NO: 117 AND 122 

Nne , Phumudzo Semani , muimeleli o tendelwaho uya nga Section 45 (1) (c) of Spatial Planning 
and Land Use Management Act, 2013 (Act No.16 of 2013) , nga vhane vha ndaka dzo buliwaho afho 
fhasi ndi khou  divhadza uri ndo ita khumbelo kha  masipala wa thulamela ya u  amenda Land Use 
Scheme, ine ya divhiwa sa , Thulamela  Land Use Scheme, 2006; uya nga mulayo wa  Section 62(1) 
of Thulamela Municipality  Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-Law 2015, wo katela na w 
Provisions of Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act 16 of 2013, nga u shandukisa ku 
shumisele kwa Erf 1715 Mutale Extension 1 u bva kha  “Residential 1” uya kha  “Residential 2” 
“Amendment Scheme No: 117” na u shandukisa kushumisele kwa  Erf 411 Mutale Town u bva kha 
“Residential 1”  uya kha  “Residential 2”  “Amendment Scheme No: 122”  u itela u fhata zwifhato zwo 
dzula vhathu  (Residential Buildings). Zwidodombedzwa zwa khumbelo idzo zwi do lugelwa u tolwa 
nga tshifhinga tsho tiwaho tsha awara dza ofisi kha ofisi ya muhulwane wa mveledziso na vhupulani, 
tshifhatoni tsha muhasho wa mveledziso na vhupulani, First Floor, Thulamela Local Municipality, 
Thohoyandou Civic Centre, Old Agriven Building, Thohoyandou,0950, lwa tshifhinga tsha maduvha a 
fumbili malo (28) ubva nga duvha la u thoma la ndivhadzo iyi  ( 02 Lara 2018). khanedzo kana 
nyimelelwa kha khumbelo edzo dzi rumelwe kana dzi itiwe nga u to nwalela  kha adiresi yo bulwaho 
afho ntha kana kha  Municipal Manager, P.O Box 5066 ,Thohoyandou ,0950,  hu sa thu fhrla 
maduvha a fumbili malo (28), adiresi ya muimeleli: Phumudzo Semani; P.O Box 330;Tshaulu, 0987; 
E-mail: phumudzosemani@gmail.com; Cell: 065 955 3817 /072 068 5486. 

2–9 
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 150 OF 2018 
150	 Polokwane Municipal Planning By-law, 2017: Remainder of Portion 8 of the farm Turffontein 14 K.S.		  2957

G11J494- Ad 

 
Polokwane Munisipale Beplanning Verordening, 2017: Grondontwikkelingsaansoek vir 

Grondgebruik in Landelike Gebied 
Ek, Jaco Daniël du Plessis, synde die gemagtigde agent van die eienaar van die Restant van Gedeelte 8 
van die plaas Turffontein 14 K.S., gee hiermee ingevolge Artikel 95(1)(a) van die Polokwane Munisipale 
Beplanning Verordening, 2017 kennis dat ek by die Polokwane Munisipaliteit aansoek gedoen het 
ingevolge Artikel 74(2) van genoemde Verordening, vir ‘n “groot impak ontwikkeling”, i.e. ‘n “lodge” en 
konferensiefasiliteit, op ‘n gedeelte van 0.8 hektaar van voorgenoemde eiendom, onderhewig aan sekere 
voorwaardes. Die bestaande sonering van die eiendom is “Landbou”. 
Besonderhede van die aansoek lê ter insae gedurende gewone kantoorure by die kantoor van die Bestuurder 
Stadsbeplanning & Eiendomsbestuur, Burgersentrum, h/v Landdros Maré en Bodensteinstraat, 2de Vloer, 
Wes-vleuel, Polokwane vir 'n tydperk van 28 dae vanaf 02 November 2018.  
Enige beswaar en/of kommentaar, ingesluit die gronde vir sodanige beswaar en/of kommentaar met volle 
kontakbesonderhede, waarsonder die Munisipaliteit nie kan korrespondeer met die persoon of entiteit wat die 
beswaar en/of kommentaar gelewer het nie, moet ingedien word of skriftelik gerig word aan die Bestuurder: 
Stadsbeplanning en Eiendomsbestuur by bovermelde adres of by Posbus 111, Polokwane, 0700 binne 'n 
tydperk van 28 dae vanaf 02 November 2018, i.e. op/voor 30 November 2018. 
Adres van Agent: ProfPlanners & Associates (PTY) LTD., Posbus 11306, BENDOR PARK, 0713, Tel: (015) 
2974970/1, Fax: (015) 2974584, epos jaco@profplanners.co.za 

02-09 
 
Polokwane Municipal Planning By-Law, 2017: Land Development Application for Land Use in Rural 

Areas 
I, Jaco Daniël du Plessis, being the authorised agent of the owner of the Remainder of Portion 8 of the farm 
Turffontein 14 K.S., hereby give notice in terms of Section 95(1)(a) of the Polokwane Municipal Planning 
By-Law, 2017, that I have applied to the Polokwane Municipality in terms of Section 74(2) of the said By-
Law for a “major impact development”, i.e. a Lodge and Conference Facility, on a 0.8 hectare portion of the 
aforementioned property, subject to certain conditions. The existing zoning of the property is “Agricultural”. 
Particulars of the application will lie for inspection during normal office hours at the office of the Manager 
City Planning & Property Management, Civic Centre, Cnr Landdros Maré & Bodenstein Streets, 2nd Floor, 
West Wing, Polokwane, for a period of 28 days from 02 November 2018. 
Any objections and/or comments, including the grounds for such objections and/or comments with full 
contact details, without which the Municipality cannot correspond with the person or body submitting the 
objections and/or comments, shall be lodged with, or made in writing to the Manager: City Planning & 
Property Management at the above address or at P.O. Box 111, Polokwane, 0700 within a period of 28 days 
from 02 November 2018, i.e. on/before 30 November 2018. 
Address of Agent: ProfPlanners & Associates (PTY) LTD., P.O. Box 11306, BENDOR PARK, 0713, 
Tel: (015) 2974970/1, Fax: (015) 2974584, email jaco@profplanners.co.za 
 
[02 November & 09 November 2018] 

02-09 
PLAASLIKE OWERHEID KENNISGEWING 150 VAN 2018 

150	 Polokwane Munisipale Beplanning Verordening, 2017: Restant van Gedeelte 8 van die plaas Turffontein 14 K.S.		  2957

G11J494- Ad 

 
Polokwane Munisipale Beplanning Verordening, 2017: Grondontwikkelingsaansoek vir 

Grondgebruik in Landelike Gebied 
Ek, Jaco Daniël du Plessis, synde die gemagtigde agent van die eienaar van die Restant van Gedeelte 8 
van die plaas Turffontein 14 K.S., gee hiermee ingevolge Artikel 95(1)(a) van die Polokwane Munisipale 
Beplanning Verordening, 2017 kennis dat ek by die Polokwane Munisipaliteit aansoek gedoen het 
ingevolge Artikel 74(2) van genoemde Verordening, vir ‘n “groot impak ontwikkeling”, i.e. ‘n “lodge” en 
konferensiefasiliteit, op ‘n gedeelte van 0.8 hektaar van voorgenoemde eiendom, onderhewig aan sekere 
voorwaardes. Die bestaande sonering van die eiendom is “Landbou”. 
Besonderhede van die aansoek lê ter insae gedurende gewone kantoorure by die kantoor van die Bestuurder 
Stadsbeplanning & Eiendomsbestuur, Burgersentrum, h/v Landdros Maré en Bodensteinstraat, 2de Vloer, 
Wes-vleuel, Polokwane vir 'n tydperk van 28 dae vanaf 02 November 2018.  
Enige beswaar en/of kommentaar, ingesluit die gronde vir sodanige beswaar en/of kommentaar met volle 
kontakbesonderhede, waarsonder die Munisipaliteit nie kan korrespondeer met die persoon of entiteit wat die 
beswaar en/of kommentaar gelewer het nie, moet ingedien word of skriftelik gerig word aan die Bestuurder: 
Stadsbeplanning en Eiendomsbestuur by bovermelde adres of by Posbus 111, Polokwane, 0700 binne 'n 
tydperk van 28 dae vanaf 02 November 2018, i.e. op/voor 30 November 2018. 
Adres van Agent: ProfPlanners & Associates (PTY) LTD., Posbus 11306, BENDOR PARK, 0713, Tel: (015) 
2974970/1, Fax: (015) 2974584, epos jaco@profplanners.co.za 

02-09 
 
Polokwane Municipal Planning By-Law, 2017: Land Development Application for Land Use in Rural 

Areas 
I, Jaco Daniël du Plessis, being the authorised agent of the owner of the Remainder of Portion 8 of the farm 
Turffontein 14 K.S., hereby give notice in terms of Section 95(1)(a) of the Polokwane Municipal Planning 
By-Law, 2017, that I have applied to the Polokwane Municipality in terms of Section 74(2) of the said By-
Law for a “major impact development”, i.e. a Lodge and Conference Facility, on a 0.8 hectare portion of the 
aforementioned property, subject to certain conditions. The existing zoning of the property is “Agricultural”. 
Particulars of the application will lie for inspection during normal office hours at the office of the Manager 
City Planning & Property Management, Civic Centre, Cnr Landdros Maré & Bodenstein Streets, 2nd Floor, 
West Wing, Polokwane, for a period of 28 days from 02 November 2018. 
Any objections and/or comments, including the grounds for such objections and/or comments with full 
contact details, without which the Municipality cannot correspond with the person or body submitting the 
objections and/or comments, shall be lodged with, or made in writing to the Manager: City Planning & 
Property Management at the above address or at P.O. Box 111, Polokwane, 0700 within a period of 28 days 
from 02 November 2018, i.e. on/before 30 November 2018. 
Address of Agent: ProfPlanners & Associates (PTY) LTD., P.O. Box 11306, BENDOR PARK, 0713, 
Tel: (015) 2974970/1, Fax: (015) 2974584, email jaco@profplanners.co.za 
 
[02 November & 09 November 2018] 

02-09 
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 151 OF 2018 
151	 Polokwane Municipal Planning By-law, 2017: Erf 26988, Polokwane Extension 124		  2957

	
	

 
POLOKWANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

NOTICE OF A REZONING APPLICATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 61  
OF THE POLOKWANE MUNICIPAL PLANNING BY-LAW, 2017 

POLOKWANE / PERSKEBULT AMENDMENT SCHEME 96, ANNEXURE 34 
 

I, Thomas Pieterse of the firm Natura Professional Planners (Pty) Ltd, being the applicant of the property, Erf 26988 
Polokwane Extension 124 hereby give notice in terms of Section 95(1)(a) of the Polokwane Municipal Planning By-
Law, 2017, that I have applied to the Polokwane Municipality for the amendment of the Polokwane / Perskebult 
Town Planning Scheme, 2016 by the rezoning in terms of Section 61 of the Polokwane Municipal Planning By-Law, 
2017 of the property as described above.  The property is situated at Clivicola Street in Polokwane Extension 124 
(Baobab Gardens) 

The Rezoning is from “Special” for Motor industry related businesses (i.e. spare parts sales, exhaust sales and 
repairs, battery sales, wheels & tyres, windscreen repairs, motor financing & insurance) and also to permit 
subordinate and ancillary offices to “Special” for a Vehicle Sales Lot (motor dealership) with subordinate and 
ancillary offices, including a kiosk, and the carrying on of the business servicing, repairing, washing, cleaning, 
polishing of vehicles and related purposes, that include the parking or storage of vehicles, as well as the sale of 
spare parts, accessories and lubricants for vehicles, and/or  Motor industry related businesses (i.e. spare parts 
sales, exhaust sales and repairs, battery sales, wheels & tyres, windscreen repairs, motor financing & insurance) 
and also to permit subordinate and ancillary offices, subject to specific development conditions as described in 
Annexure 34.  

The intension of the developer in this matter is to develop a new motor dealership and related facilities on the 
property. 

Any objection(s) and/or comment(s), including the grounds for such objection(s) and/or comment(s) with full contact 
details, without which the Municipality cannot correspond with the person or body submitting the objection(s) and/or 
comment(s), shall be lodged with, or made in writing to:  Manager:  City Planning and Property Management, P O 
Box 111, Polokwane, 0700 from 9 November 2018, until 7 December 2018. Any person who cannot write may 
during office hours attend the Office of the Municipal Manager, where an official will assist that person to lodge 
comment. 
 
Full particulars and plans may be inspected during normal office hours at the Municipal offices as set out below, for 
a period of 28 days from the date of first publication of the notice in the Provincial Gazette and Observer newspaper. 

Address of Municipal offices:  Cnr Landdros Mare & Bodenstein Streets, Polokwane 

Closing date for any objections and/or comments: 7 December 2018 

Address of applicant: Verloren Estate, Stand 52, Modimolle, Limpopo / P O Box 3501, Modimolle, 0510. 

Telephone No:  0824467338 / 015-2974870, Email: theo@profplanners.co.za 
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POLOKWANE PLAASLIKE BESTUUR 

KENNISGEWING VIR HERSONERING IN TERME VAN ARTIKEL 61 VAN DIE  
POLOKWANE MUNISIPALE BEPLANNING BY-WET, 2017 

POLOKWANE / PERSKEBULT WYSIGINGSKEMA 96, BYLAE 34 
 

Ek, Thomas Pieterse van the firma Natura Professional Planners (Pty) Ltd, die applikant vir die eiendom, Erf 26988 
Polokwane Uitbreiding 124, gee hiermee kennis in terme van Artikel 95(1)(a) van die Polokwane Munisipale 
Beplanning By-Wet, 2017, dat ek aansoek gedoen het by Polokwane Munisipaliteit vir die wysiging van die 
Polokwane / Perskebult Dorpsbeplanningskema, 2016 deur middel van  hersonering van die eiendom soos hierbo 
beskryf in terme van Artikel 61 van die Polokwane Munisipale Beplanning By-Wet, 2017.  Die eiendom is geleë in 
Clivicolia straat, in Polokwane Uitbreiding124 (Baobab Gardens). 
 
The hersonering is van “Spesiaal” vir Motor industrie verwante besighede (soos onderdele verkope, uitlaat stelsels 
verkope asook herstel, battery verkope, wiele en bande verkope, windskerm herstel, motor finansiering en versekering) 
met ondergeskikte en aanverwante kantore  na “Spesiaal” vir ‘n Motor verkoop perseel (motor handelaar) met 
ondergeskikte en aanverwante kantore, insluitende ‘n kiosk en die diens, herstel, was, skoonmaak, polering van 
voertuie en aanverwante doeleindes, wat insluit parkering en storing van voertuie, asook die verkoop van spaar 
onderdele, toebehore en smeermiddels vir voertuie toe te laat, en/of vir Motor industrie verwante besighede (soos 
onderdele verkope, uitlaat stelsels verkope asook herstel, battery verkope, wiele en bande verkope, windskerm herstel, 
motor finansiering en versekering) met ondergeskikte en aanverwante kantore, onderworpe aan spesifieke 
voorwaardes soos omskryf in Bylae 34. 
Die oogmerk van die applikant met hierdie aansoek is die oprigting van n nuwe motor handelaar besigheid met 
aanverwante fasiliteite op die eiendom.  
Alle besware en/of kommentare, met insluiting van die redes vir sodanige besware en/of kommentare, moet 
ingedien word met volledige kontak besonderhede, waarsonder die Munisipaliteit nie met die persoon of instansie 
kan korrespondeer wat die besware en/of kommentare ingedien het  nie. Alle besware en/of kommentare moet 
ingedien word by, of skriftelik gerig word aan die Bestuurder: Stedelike Beplanning en Eiendomsbestuur, Posbus 
111, Polokwane, 0700 vanaf 9 November 2018 tot en met 7 Desember 2018. Enige persoon wat nie kan skryf nie 
sal tydens kantoor-ure deur ‘n amptenaar by die Kantoor van die Munisipale Bestuurder bygestaan word om 
kommentaar in te dien. 
 
Volledige aansoek besonderhede en planne vir die aansoek kan nagegaan word gedurende normale kantoor ure 
by die Munisipale kantore soos hieronder uiteengesit, vir n periode van 28 dae, vanaf datum van eerste publikasie 
van die kennisgewing in die Provinsiale koerant en Observer plaaslike koerant. 
Adres van die Munisipale kantore: H/v Landdros Mare & Bodenstein Strate, Polokwane. 
Sluitings datum vir alle besware en/of kommentare: 7 Desember 2018 
Adres van applikant: Verloren Estate, Gedeelte 52, Modimolle, Limpopo / Posbus 3501, Modimolle, 0510. 
Telefoon nommer: 0824467338 / 015-2974870, Epos: theo@profplanners.co.za 
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